MIMITES
OoF
MEETING OF STATE HIGHMAY AMD TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION
fRichmond, ¥irginia
April 18, 1985

The menthiy meeting of the State Highway and Transportation
Comvission was held in the Central office in Richmond, ¥irginie, on
fpril 18, 1985, at 10:00 a.m. The chairman, Mr. Harold C. King,
presided.

Present: Ma=sers. King, Bacon, Brydges, Davidson, Guiffre.
Humphreys, Quicke, Smalley, Smith and Mrs. ¥incheloe.

Absent: Or. Forrester and Mr. '.'lughm-.

On moticn of Mr, Bryd_?es, secondas by Mr. Smalley, the minutes
of the meeting of March 21, 1985, were appraved. . :

On motion of Mr, Bryges, seconded by Mr. 5malley. permits
issued from March 21, 19B5 to April 17, 1385, inclusive, as shown by
records of the Depariment, wers approved.

Motion was made by Mr. 8rydges, seconded by #¥r. 5malley, that
cancellation of permits from March 21, 1985 o April 17, 1985,
inclusive, as shown by records of the Department, be approved.

Motion carried.

Moved by Mr. Brydges, seconded by Mr. 5malley, that the Commis-
cion apprave additions to the Secondary System from March 21, Y985
te April 17, 1585, inclusive, as shewn by records of the (epartment.

Motion carried.



4-18-85
Movad by Mr. Brydges, seconded by Mr. Smalley. that

WHEREAS, under authority of Sectiom 33.1-43 of the Code of
Virginia of 1950, as anended, raquest is wmade by the Town of Leesburyg
for maintanance payments on additional streets meeting required stan-
dards:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that quartsrly payments be
made to the Town of Leesburg an additionmal sireets, totaling 3.67
miles, and meeting required standards under the afgrementioned sectien
of the Cede, effective Jamuary 1, 1985, for quarterly payments due
after March 31, 1985. The additiahal straets and mileage eligible
for paynents are described on the attached tabulation sheets numbered
1 through 2, dated Febyuary 27, 1985.

These “Qther Streets” additions, totaling 3.67 miles, increase
the total "Other Streets® mileage in the Town of Leesburq from 28.26
miles to 31.93 miles of approved streets subject to pawment.

Matlan carried.
Maved by Mr. Brydges, seconded by Mr. Smalley, that

) WHEREAS, under authority of Section 33.1-43 of the Cods of
virginia of 1950, as amendad, request is made by the cn;{ of Hewport
Hews For maintenrance payments on additfonal streats meeting required
standards:

k)W, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLYED., that quarterly payments be
mide to the City of Newport News on additienal streets, toteling
0.92 mile, and meating required standards under the aforementioned
section of the Code, effective January 1, 1985, for quarterly payments
due after March 31, 1985. The additiomal streets and milazge eligible
for payments ave describad om the attached tabuwlation sheet numbered
1, dated February 21, 1985, '

These "Dther Streats" additiens, totalfng 0.52 mfle, increase
the total "Other Streets" mileage in the City of Newport News from
368.66 miles tp 399.58 miles of approved streets subject ta payoent.

Motion carried,



QANOIS A0S a0, 10 wapsIAKD Avewny) )] 3Ea)pif
W3S 1 wopuppy 1y pealnul S L0

(1 T3l |
ar an u i “ g0'9 =1 Ja% Sty ep 193 = ‘AI QRED A336003] T pS C1d 1aldta
- " - " - IT'9 9% A5 zgqnly AdIunad- 'id qnid A3JuEnag L____n ST T
1994 "W TT'0 :
" " W " u %h'a WE .05 Td 1#IEe] Td L T HE 977 i
30 a8 "R EQ'Q  J° HA N WD qnIa Aajed
1] " ] an " ﬁﬂ-ﬁ _W.ﬂﬂu [} -.E.H.EM 00 14 l.___.._nﬂ._.- “1d A9uuE[ o PE. OATAR
rguax} | rsvBzpn| 3% mR K ¥Q' O JO MH ‘H TA'D gayy Kajuoes
m " i ON FRl] L ki O ig auy Td U119 f g T
(o #b 1 10D 3K ¥ AN ‘N §0°0 qn1a Lazunaz
" i u 54A. SZA 11°0 -ﬁ.ﬁ Tl prod m.n|.-=. .ﬁ_uﬂ - 35 ,IDET HE *31d WIaniED
" " “ " " 5Z°0 1 BE 0L g0 Z6ET = “pd TTTR AAg |8 37D RjasE0
i ] ™ i w | o ] &1°0 i | " 815270 Euu.n_u.uu e 14 ._.._.u_._.Bm m..-._ g5 "d5 UhiE m._.._.uq
™ " n n u IR0 foERd, S a a”—.m yaneq o "3g {anog | 45 '35 OpsIAIr;
"mukl 4“ Hm _H-m - u.‘. -.“ Hz. mﬂla
" W m o | Bak | gt U | ot . 12 .n_ 35 YImog — 2§ wnapnel | ye g wosidasy
H _._. " " a £l -1y 805 TR AIp IND - YJ USnaIDH AN 35 we|p, i
Z LIYRASY | ANOLE | O [ Sk 05 "1TD %]OM Iwvpeg- g Duwal qieg 4y, 2134
— — ylEy e
i el el el ey K o el |
oy o gy | BdAL | AdAL =ﬂ._.s__6u__ owad | ouye o4 Nogg | A3IULS 40 v
ﬂulu-u_ NER) g IINIDNG SAVAELST] 40 "LJ3d A o220y nl.nnun._” 7 e NAGL YO AL 2L AR TALLINLIS
QALSHNDAY aDVHTIN ANYT TVNOILIQaY TYL0L
QiLLSaNOTE A0VETIN UM TILANDD TYNOLLYITY TV.LOL
SHNEsIFT 4o snal ALTYIEINOWN
INTHTNANY 281 "YINIDHIA 20
pLiiei] w:.._. 40 fr-TEE MY [IFEE SNO1LDAS
HWAAHND 005°€ 20 5SS NI SMOLLYINJO] BLIM
Z AR 38wy EHNMOL GV SHLLLD wr . SLauls N30, e

BRSNS, Ji SEOEERER/SNOILIQay [-£} |43 meg



QINDIS

JHEHES gy, 0 wagudpxg Arny |1 avespn]
w0 1R(] 10 WHNRMY ) Menpn] SSLEON

T EER 3ed

SNOISTEOT ST YN w1 -SHOTTTTDI/SH01LaaY

w9t
" u " m “ o1 0 . n ®all] sex)ofddy - sirey Lrraypy BURT PRgpEy
_.. n » " " [ 1) - " "M "H Ei°0-'py {1133 wpimapy g aurt Lrasyn
" " “ " " 110 - " auw] Aaaoig - ra1§ BEEg aN "5 grray
. w | u " " %0 o adjag [1Pywam - -3 eZOlJ | Ak 'aE Aallaqddy
" u a I " ay'o ot 05 aall] 0221 ddy-*A0 1TRUSIe ad "15 yILrg
v u '] ] 1] *1-0 " n 19e3 Y {10 - 13 FIFE]Y 3% CIa0 T1%Eaug
J‘%g N o iC0 | 05 0L “Ig TiayEaky Ped 3N 35 TICL
T hatag spiEsapg
8L 1 1§ odeg woxy
ey, sy et %lﬂn iy [T ke T (#ump woco g Ares i )
n#-h_._uwﬁﬂ fil | aaa nu_—h_u____“au,_ _E..._.,.: phimps b oL woug | L93ULS 4O BwvN
73 MA0) WHANIINI SAVAIION 10 A0 A0 Q333200 (EgogT-r - @) NKod MO ALD TILL AD gaLLmans
we L A91S2N0AY. ROVETIN BNV TYROLMIOAY VL0,
LV aalsandad DIVILW INFTELLNE TYNOILINOY TY.LGL
TENASRT] 40 RAOL  ALITVARINNN
ANTWONINY SL51 “VINIDHIA 4D
0D ALL 30 £-11E PUR |4~ ["E5 SNOLLINS
To NS mz..mﬁ.ﬁzdwwhwummwuﬁ repripadiony iy

{6, o} 1Y uua2



saaughy skenidis po

a“ 7] -.T.H NS
J
YT R % 20 -
7R A SRR T T T BT SO M TE o] Se5-0p- N2 14 PsAudLE Guly
RS . D3 43a0d BUET pOoK D gty
A R 15t auoss o TN SEL 05 BURY poag Liqayl auey K1jussnd
-pRYSPLNY . o] Ings ey Aijuaapy Busysenzcl
- iS5 ouoxy o ou | 60" 9E] S DRSEAP- JRITND ANy a1
pIYEN LI 0] 158N b PaRyIIY DUy WOME
TR w2 &1 s ot TR TR GYE] S .. -DE3-EP-~ A0 ‘U poGY UpneRy
| peysnaa a3 35 aup ] Aldedoud wisd -
0y DE%2 151 =uns olr ouw J BE JE ] (05 | pue pERp 03 35N CpAR ATBRAgN ] 40 A£3[591 80
| pausn.ta % S0 EBESH N 4G UDIIOREARNT | L
FERNPT T £ 15| =e3s oy o | {1 SE| W08 §a9d] deag 4O UOLESABAGTUL {"J4g W) JOH](UDY
Tl 03 “Jp AB1s3) e Jb i9L]3a5a33 U]
Iﬂéuﬂmﬁ.mu o i i B SLPOys a)guiy) Euuw.ﬂmﬂwu“w 4o A0 Fao
sHoutog Lq a5 It 1} —
il Sl I O B e 1 ) B
TIVW4
Eﬂﬂsharﬂ TdAL hﬁt _uwﬂw_m.mu,_ 918 oxvn oL TAES B0 ANTN

L omgzibn e/ SR XIORY M

CTE=TF-F I HITNIONE SAYALIH J0 LA AC QAN GGTZT77 00} KADL U0 AUD SHL M WEILHRENS

TR TN T ALFTWIEHNNY

MR e HG

JMNTRON Y 208) “VINMOHIA 40 20T AL 0 g 1'ot Nl
BUE'E 40 S5TIXT NI SNOLLYG40d HLM SNADL ONY S311D
FAOVETIN ITEAIS HAHLO L SHGLday

GZit-L) 4 “ried



#-18-B%
Moved by Mr. Brydges. seconded by Mr. Smalley, that

WHEREAS, under auvthority of Section 33.1-43 of the Code of
VYirginia of 1950, as amended, request 1s made by the City of Virginia
feach tor meintenance pawrents on additional streets meeting required
standards:

HON, THEREFORE., BE IT RESOLYED. that quarterly pawmenis be
made to the City of Virginiz Beach on additional streets totaiing
£.95 miles, and meeting required standards under the aforementioned
section of the Code, effective Jancary 1, 1985, for quarterly payments
dug after March 31, 19856, The additiomal streets and mileage eligible
for payments are described on the attached tabulation sheets numbered
1 thru 7, dated February 6, 1985, :

These "Other 5treets" additioms, totaling 6.95 miles, increase
the total "Qther Streets" mileage in the City of ¥irginfa Beach from
950.29 miles to 957.24 niles of approved strteets subject to payment,

Motion carried.
Moved by Wr. Brydges, seconded by Mr. Smalley, that

WHEREAS, unger authority of Section 33.1-43 of the Code of
¥irginia of 1550, a5 amended, request 15 made by the City of Kaynesboro
for maintenance paynents on additional streeats meeting required stan-
dards:

WM, THEREFORE BE IT RESDLVED, that quarterly payhents be
made to the City of Waynesboro on additional streets, totaling 0.10
mile, and meeting required standards under the aforementioned section
of the Code, affective Jeomuary 1, 1985, for quarterly pajyments dus
after March 31, 7985, The additicnal streets and milsmge eligibkle
for paymants are described as follows:

Randglph Avenue

From: Monroe 5treet
To: 0,03 Mile N.E. of Stuart 5t.

0.10 M.

These *(thear Strests® additions, tetaling 0.70 nile, increase
the total "Other Strests" mileage 4in the Clity of Waymesboro from
65.75 miles to 65.85 miles of approved streets subject to payment.

Motion careied.



YD G, RE T JUNSIS (Y L, .

o £50 _.j_..___..._n 10 WOULPUN 1 1L HION
\ ﬂ ! -
ey i H
¢ 9 i N ] .g_._r W0F M 05 ) 30 P 03 "3 BT Adoeg "X} S 18pE)
) 5-5 T N R . 1 _ )
wi 205 05 | 71D 30 g 03 "I eyl ladg ) aqr] utag
N .
¥ ;. Lﬁiw 45 _ a3 JO pud 03 “AF We] Aaa] *30 B 189
[ fe 5 g [
Vs T T axer Aeyomg 02 vang eer wi ST 8
N ﬁ 05 | 3 MoowEeEy O3 qaeg oy oy | O T R
|
K _
R R < I
[y " # iy,
g i ] el =g e _|I| e i m— e _u..
bzt ot ] o5t avseptnp o3 dap yedsqound uOT{R Brpaadsy
. £ R ‘ 03 9eAPTM) B3 SN YO0IGMTd "0 E1 W
i@ 831,08 VESRPYRY O "M YOUIGARD | VATH AR Sw
L T ws s} seseprm
lfli 1 U2 T R R e &y
My oy et | IAVEHDS | ASVd MR Xl | HAGIM {sionp oo g And i .
T | .
TR T g u._h_.u_r . QL it _____M.ﬁ______ u.u__..n.ﬂ_.-n NU o
] Ju h__._ﬂ__z ulul_.rr.—q ! EZWE_.E_ ONIT | mivh P . - el -1
. g B8 m

T = oe0) HUHNIOND BAYIIIDNY 40 "1a00 AN GR30M5D W7E27% o) MaOL0 WLIDEIIL AN aitLLimin:
— D5c1  CLUSHNDIN HOVIFHKR DNVT TVNOLINN IS0
oo n  UNASAWDIN HOVET RNCYMILLNID TYAGREnay THADS

PTUTEITA “USUSH GTUTRATA ALTTV LN

INTINOMNGNY GLEY “YINIDHIA G
- JEHC  HOGD I 2D DriSs ps e SNOWLINS
WHAND GUE'C 40 55 A N1 SNOLLVINGOS FLiM

Fen dFE ST PRI AR TSR !:uf.*. A=t s A a yerdonar




SMALDL NV S 33 JSLIUKSS WALEO. HONINY

L r Lk [T SN
c " " i SRR Ve TYerd OF GATAE PTOTIOMRY  GURT wneun
z . ; N w{ s f . | . ORS~EP-TFO 09 PR UFASUNG)  STOTTD GErswn
X
4 PIRTY * By H ] " i 38 % IZ9 ~ BURT Welsumey] SnTI0 pratIeNe
_ { |
. | " N} ow ). w . MOBP-IVCH OO T BT Amyoms] ~3D kurads ¢
H = a ] ] o " w M - _ Det-Sp-TI o 4311 Ay AoNous "R T e
Ty o5 | wems] a] Wl owf o . 3 T e o] - S e
B T A R I T R I e
. . P I R - w  MXbes Usazp 3 “PATE SoURpUAANI | A0 JEITINTY
- " . L1 i L - - ATOCO 30 PR 90 A ARSTIRATIG [ 'TI0 poONTSDC
S E———— R TR B RS T L e L e et - ; ey e,
u " " N ® | eo” " « | 00 jo PG O "3g FERTANTIS | A0 JETRNIE
“ " Y i H £0° " K1i7 «33 30 pd 09 SATHRS JURTTRATTY “RBD F¥eT Uredinc
z s | vms| K N o \w.as.ow_ 05 { | Am0Q §O pud o3 <X geotmehng | T3 FeOTTHC
T g e e sl -t |..|I-|r|__||l| [l e — e o e S Tt e ] e S
Mppeay, Jned) apenl ﬂqm_.ﬂ_m ...1¢1=mn__ [N A Pl . hﬁﬁ L0, - {Fhiep 3ms gy A S )
o e § 0 g | wasmimond | w@ﬁ bl b " | L2:W13 20 31
R I Hywiy ¢ O ONIuYS ..._ll _._f ||m__¢_= ! . ) KoHa

(S R0} YIHIDNA SAVMIDNL 40 "LITG ANt CRENIMI G5 775 77 "IV0) HAGA HO ALID Rtk AR (EILLIT)

06 £ CHLSHNGIS ROVITIN DRV TYRDILIOGY “YA0L

CE" m. GRLSHET TOVITHY DNTTHHILNELD “IVHDLLKIY V10N

.r‘.ﬂ—....ﬂ.mn-..m._._r u.a—ummm ﬁ.ﬂ#—ﬂﬂhﬂh M-.F-_..___.-....__.U—.Z:.-‘

LRMENEINY SLEL “VINIDULA 20
YioN Ml oG 1L M L UL SMIEDTE
or AABHG LN 005'C 07 F20N0 NI SHDLLYINSCA 1LLIA



T [T TR

AU Ly

. BE{ NIFIIKE S NHPIY 1] 31N I AGIN
z u ‘ K HL .c.."__ 04 3us9pTIY Py W Burddy ") PRTALINY
—— . gy -lr o p—
- " * of o awsopIT A voafurddz] <) woylupddy
z Waf 71 m_ _ 4 0z _L 0 werreSpay prra Trod pod| " Uoyurddy
2 IR H TN T T e o1g - £y TRy
* | el : . ag aIoyg . iy eaoNg
TowsePTo -0 PLargien "7 prEuYy
" 2eSOPTN 10 PlopsodEd{ 30 Playord Sty
L e
-nﬂ; "M we Rl
..ﬂ n“mm?m.wﬂﬂm 3 gﬂ
‘mi Ofppaschwy | 20 seaisdiyy
- T T ey ToT .
. g .E...._ﬂ.nm_uﬁm “a Wby
L n.a hnl—._.ﬁ_.nﬂnu-. py J94Ty HﬂﬂﬁﬁH ‘BT URIpUy
“Ulinsg mery yeod | AIVANNS m._awwi NP L:.E:L MERIM (B 1202 oy ns Rl | )
| ¥l 40 22200 apeann i 31
fallry yo 39Uy — Iur._...._. AL ﬂ____ﬂ._..._”___".“____.,".._n._m._____._ NLoNaT, _...___._.:—___|— oL B B NONd | ._.uHr___m 40 HH-:_
(TF-Fop A0 yHENIDNR FAYAIDNGL A0 S AU TR EX7TY7E w0} ML MO ALID AL Al gaLLihn
— SR~ £1  (EASANGML ADVIFIN TNV VROLLIOGY TVAQY,
T e g URISTNDEY TOVETN ANINAINID TYNoLLIGaY TVLOY,

ALFPWIIAINNY

ANSINEIYY 6261 “YINIDINA 20
DD ML AQ Er g v e SHOLLIAS
E:_z: g5 C 20 S5~A NI SNOLLYTRIG FLLIM

R L B TY U PN TP T T P T8 PR

e



||1 L} .v..._n_n—__ﬂ_.._il.._. A )@f GENDIS 1000 IRI| Ly dN0 VAT Ry e ) =R

W, P UOJIMICY M MOMIIOPY N HIERP MM
4 T L K s0* 1592 05 DESIPII 03 1) IHATH "3 11T 154104
T i u N H 50" «DE 05 wEepIno 01 Aap nﬂ&ﬁm.u_——m.mz P unag
2 " " N K] set| e[ 408 SesopTr) 03 '3 [1afidd | 30 YTRIIAd
Z " " N N 60" e J05 Jpsapine 03 ARy STEMUTIYATH 1 TR
4 " " N H £2* 108 W05 | %oy SoTERUrIEIN 91 A0 RITARIET 5317 AUEL]
z " - H N A W0f 15 sax) sues) o3 ‘i poowaydeg “1f MOTATIW]
z u " N N In* 108 W05 ‘gax) owtzy 03 "ig pookordvy |Asy eTefduryyimy
— o et Y K .
Z "8 kit 07" 1OF (09 '1 mATANIE €1 I 400 'y poanardeg
N 113 1+ IE. N N...u.v _E -ﬂﬂ E E -E Eﬂg ___H.U .I_U.m._.._.n.mﬁ_m.
z ifd ofs N N
s x| sl pesasioy oy voaSupddy | Cparq Trvepey
JILL i) e { SIVARNS SV |, .“..zh. 1Y) T (sl 1P 1 Lon B L)
anj e 19 40 .___...__u ._._n_:_E__ _h: s [BOVAINS] ML LFTULS O Fres
) go sy | TAAL MAL _.az.ﬁ_.....___ AT | v 0L novd .

teg 5o VO ATHNIDND SAYMIOIN O LA AT ansaan ST wem) NADL N0 ALD M. AR QELLIAL

6 TT GikiSinbile OV SNV TYNTILINAY TVLOL

CE 9 UnISANDIN ROVITIH AKITGILNGD TYNOLLICIaY T¥L0L
e T ThIT OO CITITE . ALITVAIDINAR

AHANIENGINY GEET “YINTIHA o
L1079 LI, O E1°1°CE PIE LF1°EE BNOILONS

7 gy LAABC WM 00S'C AAD 55 27 N1 SNOLLYINAQE MLIM
Bl IR T MG . S PRTR R MalLn, undauy



HMRRT BRI g 2] SN

_ 2
. i i +1. R :
Z " m H 50 | o pua o3 *3) sUETTOY JO Iaju] 30 8507
4 " " L N . hb._ 1 n i i [ 19 "4 SULTI
z L . z_ N g0t " ul ‘39 pus 03 “any LrorTen Fo asuur "3 dapay
z N " z_ N o' " ol "X O pus 03 Ai0l(e) Jo 2030l T
Z gy | 3Byl __ A ozt .0 Wl : D3 _"3) SUFTTCH "3Ay L1ayTED
1), snni ol E_J___“.:m ﬁm__ o[ .__. BA) R T (I3 (pez 1| Al RPN N)
30) My AALMINONL SN |HIVIINS Y R LUMLLE JO s
gy | BJAL | AdAL WUV nLoNTl | auvn aL WO AMLLE JO My
Corar=37 010 ATHNIINT SAVMIDII 401490 AT Q3RO (T2 4R0) NAOL O ALLD TN AN QiLLLIMINS
O6-ET  CHLISHNDINE NAVATIW NHYT TYNOLLIOGY VLA,
TE g AnISInbInl IDVINIM ANCIHHLNID TYNAILIaOY TV.LOJ.
BINIbITA fGousd RTUTBITA  ALPIVJLDINAN
ANFIINSITY GLEI 'VINIDINA 40
10D HILL N0 T PLE M 1L SHOILDAS
G o JUENG WHINN 0A5'C AQ SEEIXA NUSNOLLVINGDI ILLIM

SNMOL ONY LD HOd &

JIILS WAILLO. HOJNY



M.__-J_h-.w.-ﬂﬂ.. |Jm_- afaNoIS LATMHIS I, MY BURDII[EL] A IS [] 2EIH

L L Leto 1HIORE 30 LPRY J} SW3I0Y FION
Z 5-5 " J N 8 _ 105 *3) BEPLMOD JO 4 LOTT
. Q3 NI MOAULERH JO J 6 WOLA [ A0 LueiiTES
z 5-% " z_ N S0 105 +05 X1 AmIITr) o1 ‘2 XeFtey "1 oamies)
1 =8 " i N 5U W0 A5 "3y UpTIqien) 10 S 05 01
10 YLOATHD JO 1689 .04 rxddy A€ ANFFTD
F 53 i N N (i 113 185 " T i I "D hﬁ_ﬂmﬂﬁﬂ
: )
Z 5-5 u N N iy 141 1G5 n rt r m ¥ e3pjaqenn
[
L' 5-8 T . N H 0" 1.7 105 o n a " Yo AOE]
Z 5-5 ik N N 0" JOF 105 ik T T L "1 PraTuIg)
z “5f o« R N| ot .oe (05 | 9853pTI0 3o pu 03 “ag AwogzEro | 0 BHAOMIHO
i 55 W K K 1Y %03
(1 " IE 105 |oEsSEpTo Jo pus 03 T BODURLD
T &5 u | N R \0% H DeSEp(ID JO Pi 03 40 Me{uUseiD -
- . 1N Jo SpTS ISOM UL JSIFIND F] saar)
. "B S0DURLG "JIIUT
Z §-§  |3uKD L N 50 1€ WS | 7o spjepiou 03 “ag woydig "] METUDILE
w))u3y, anosj | 313 h____.nz =m_.,_a= . ._.._._z u_,_ Al w | uw,_____.uﬁ . :...._m...._;___ (oMwailz oo 1o Lws onapia 1)
my S| : 1A i . "
ey go ooy | WAL [ gaan | GBEEER gy | quva aL wows | LITLIEJO TV

EEZC-T V80D VIANIONT SAVMIIDNL 0 "LiA0 AT AFNONE ETrzz7y Ied) NAQL Y0 ALID 8L K1 UILLASIN:

e et GRLSINDAN IDVATIM BNV TYNORIDKY TV.LOL
GRASTADRNE TAVRTHA BNTIUALNED TYNSIAIIGY 1V.0L

569
TyutBIIn Tuaweg ejutbara | ALTIVJIDINTN
ANSHEHEITY GL&T "VINIDWIA, oD
o 4 13U 0100 ML 40 Ch1'EE #10° jIv €L SNOLLDAS

.:m.__.._: Sﬂn AD S5 3 W1 SNOILVTINGOi TLLIM

n L ST RL ] ._.__._I.. it eI A uabaoam



s

AN T d.f&; (InNDIS

oTFARNE I, 7 Uyeiajazy LIt Jj 3jTey

o' RaqINjL KO WDV 1 MR (N
T n H H N v_.Wuk o | -bh— JESOPTIT) ¥ E8ncy 1) SR
z " " N K i 0 | L WEIPIND sparg upRheag “v§ sarg
¥ Wi J A <D il .E_ "W Seam] 3O N (59|  CPALH ureinesg
Z 5-5 | N N T oF 04 OvEepING 30 PP 03 A1 AUGHITID| ‘30 Bprigmag
z 5-$ _ b NIT “_m..L 05| 2wsapTRd Jo pue 01 i ARFFTL ‘13 apysutng)
Z 5§ ] ; LES oEre . 3 XEFTLEH 03 "4 AUR3FTTD 3 ol Ey
[/ 5-3 1 K lmﬂ. Al ‘ 50 PO g 01 50 mm._”u.wm pus ‘H g AueyItDd
Z 55 y A z?. 19€ 109y PATE T "I ©3 “af AW3ZFID "a] xeJIIE
3 %5 } N N so 0% 05 DesapTIa
70 P9 03 NI AVOIITL) woly "1)_SpYSWIR)
. N £6° 713 (05 DEELPITD
z §-5] w1 'S 10 PIB 03 X0 AOFITT) W0id *13 adpraqeor;
g, Jney yexl AOVAUNG | asve | | |N MwAlL suend 1 otoaes {adnmigy pona gy Aroa syIpgas 31}
L B Riwebiong | STUM j@vas] wp | JIBULS 40 BINY
128 [0 IIpUNY AL il TRV ILLONIT | auViL oA

(FaF=5 2150} WIHNIOND EAVAIONN HO ‘LU0 A QEADMID (EG7ZZ7Z 00) RAOL HO ALKD TIELL AN UZLLINWN:

ToerT (IASINDIN TIDVITTIN BRY TYHOWLIGAY TVLOL

TETT TG SHARIN A0VITIN ANFTIIINGD TYNDLLINGY TVL0L

IO T ST BTUTESTA  ALMWIIDINGK

ANAUKINGNY SL61 "YINIDHIA 20
" @O0 HIEL A0 C LT W 14 EL SNOLLIAE
{ g 18RS fOINN Q05'C K0 5. N3 NI SNOLLYINA0L HLLIK

[}

LIRES

P T L L T L W T PR T SR T T
I 1



darmydiry sAcayd) 1o i)

[E I'CC "M ) papasu |00 Fap SUTT 1HON

wi, frl "D Y LETD

LT 0 THZ'0 | |pas #LQRO 90V .8 "3 o 0E 05 Pu3 03 39a435 Aapunog 3SW3| 32435 J0tp
pue g yj.LoH
bl'o BEL"0 | |eas ILGNOY DOV .8 "ad 55b 19 05 42]EH "N 03 333435 YN °N 3AS UIACN
pup st 15P3
FI ] L0 | [ BlanOg 5Sod B *34 G2 W 05 pu3 © J@AdlS ULEY ‘S| Snuvasy uaydury
puw SwiJd yanos
g B61-0 | V35 SLqnoy 507 L8] 3 ORE | 2t 05 PUT 03 PRoY MaLASYe| 34no) poomapey

pue amjig

{ubunys ypow oy Leaa -‘..ﬂ-ﬂ_ 1]
e— wun | EITIOT | BEVA | oo awaa |aovauns| aot 13ITULS 0 TNVK
NY) Adli  FTY1 HiSNE" AUVH oL wou

SEJ0Z/ 70 EFINIDNA SAYAHOM 40 "1430 AS 03AYANOGG[T-7 ™A NAOL THL Ad AALLIKNNG

T gef WA1SANDIE SOYETM TVROILIOOY TYLO0L

LE"0

¥ooaspooy NAOL

(HANINY 5Y VINLDUIA A0 KD 6261 FHL 20 T8 1°CC ONY 05 1'0C FNOLLDES
NOILVINACS 005 E HIENN SHMOL
EROLAMaY LHIHIR ARYORNG0ES

& ) E-gn miay



1-18-85
Maved by Mr. Brydges, secanded by Mr. Smalley, that

WHEREAS, under autharity of Section -33.1-80 of the Code of
Virginfa of 1950, as amended, request is made by the Tawn of Moodstock
for maintenance paynerts on additicral streets meeting required stan-
dards:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE 1T RESOLYED, that quarterly payments be
Rade to the Town of Wopdstock on additional streets, totaling 0.37
mile, and meeting required standards under the sforementioned ssttion
of the Cede, éffactive January 1, 1985, for quarterly psyments due
afttar March 31, 1985. The additional streets and mileage eligible
for payments are described on the attdched tabulaticn sheet numbered
1, dated February 20, 1985,

These "Gther Streets” additions, totaling 0.37 mile. fncrease
the total "Other Strest:" mileage in the Town of Woodsiock from
15.43 miles to 15.80 miles of approved streets subject to payment.

Motion carried,

Moved by Mr. Brydges, seconded by Mr. Smalley, that

WHEREAS, by proper resclution; the Boards of Supervisors of
Floyd and Nottoway Counties have requested that certain roads which
no longer serve as a public neceasity be discontinusd as parts of
the Secondary System of Highways;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESQLVED, that pursuant to Section 33.1-
150 of the Code of Virginia of 1950, as amended, the follewing roads

be discontinued a5 parts of the Sscondary System of Highways, effective
this date; :

Floyd County

Reute 735 From 0.33 mile west of Route 8 old 1ocatfon Teaving
new locatfon and running 0.15 mile west back to new location.

0.15 Miie

Nottoway County

Route §50 - From 0.062 mile east Route 723 (Station 72+400)to
0.632 mile edst Reute 723 (Station §02+30)

0.57 Kile

Motign carried.



4-1B8-B5

Moved by Mr. Brydges, saconded by Mr. Davidson, that the
Commission approve bids received February 25, 1385, on the following
BITUMINOUS PLANT MIX PRDJECTS and authorize executfon of cantracts
by the Deputy Commissioner or Chief Engineer:

Schedule AD1-85, Project Mo, A-F-5

VYaripus Locations, Districtwide Furnishing, Dalivering and Applica-

tion of Plant Mix Bitumingus Material, Northern Yirginia District.

Amard of contract in the amount of $1,036.093.00 to Tow bidder,

Egniqign Paving, Inc.. T/A Tri-County Asphalt Co. & 5ub., Chantilly,
irginia,

Bid $1,03E,093.00
Engineering and contingencies 163,702.469
Total amount chargeable te praject $1.194,795.69

$1.195.795.68 to be Financed from Maintenance Replacem=nt Funds,
Schedule AQ2-85, Projects A=A=5, A=B=5, A=C-3, A=E=5, A=~H-5, A-K-5

Yaripus Locations, Districtwide Furnishing, Delivering and Applica-
tion of Plapt Mix 81tuminous, Nertheen ¥irginfa District, Award of
contract in the .amount of $4,165,620.99 tc 1ow bidder, APAC-YIRGINIA,
[nc., Chantilly, ¥irginia.

Bid $4.165,620.99
Engineering and contfngencies 658,168, 08
Total amount chargeable te project $4.823.789.00

$4.823.789.07 to be financed from Maintenance Replacement Funds.

Schedule AQ3-B5, Project No. A-D-5

Various Locations, Districtwide Furnishing, Delivering and Applica=
tien of Plant Mix Bitumingus Material, Northern ¥irginiz District.
Award of contract 1n the amount of 1517,198.33 {0 Tow bidder, Superior
Paving Corporation & 5Sub., Centreville, ¥irginia.

Bid %617,158.33
Engineering and contingencies 97 ,E17.32
Total amcunt chargeable to project $714,715.66

£714,715.66 to be financed fram Maintenance Replacement Funds.



4-15-B5
Schedule A04-85. Project Mos. A-G-5, A;I-E. A=J-5

Yarious Locations, Districtwide Furmnishing, Dellvering and Applica-
tion of Plamt mix Bituminows Material, Morthern ¥irginia District.
Award of contract in the amount of 41,B90,116.50 to l1ow bidder,
Newton Asphalt Co., Inc. of Virginia. Alexandria, ¥irginia.

pid $1,590,116.50
Engineering and contingencies £398,636.39
Total amount chargeable ta project $2,1BB,754.89

$2,188,754.89 to be financed from Maintenanmce Replacement Funds.
Schedule  104-85, Projects J-A-%, 1-C-3, VD=5, 1=£=56, 1-G-B

Varipus Lorations, Districtwide Furnishing, Delivering and Applica-
tion of Plant Mix Situminous Material, Bristol District, Award of
contract 1n the amount of $4,049,224.54 to Tow bidder, Rdams Consytruc-
t+jon Company & Sub., Reancke, Virginia,

Bid $4,049,224.54
Enginesring and cantingencies 63%9,777.45
Total amount chargesble to project $4,689,001.99

$4,689.001.99 to be Financed from Maintenance ReplaceneM; Funds.
Schedule_105-85, Project 1-B-5

various Locations, Districtwide Furnishing, Oelfivering and Application
of Plant Mix Bituminous Materdal, Bristel District. Award of contract
in the amount of %BE3.04B.39 to Tow bidder, APAC-TENNESSEE, Inc.,
Kingsport, Tennesses.

gid $883,048.39
Engineering and contingencies 139,521.64
Total amount chargeabla to project Bl 022,570.03

$1.022,570.03 to be financed frpm Maintenamce HReplacement Funds.



d-1B-85
Schedule 106-85, Projects 1-F=5 and 1=K-5

Various Locations, Districtwide Furnishing, J21ivering and Application
af Plant Mix Bituminous Material, Bristol Oistrict. Award of contract
ir the ampunt of $1,417.525.26 to low bidder, W-L Construction &
raving, Inc., Chilhowle, ¥irginia.

Bid $1,417,6525.26
Engineering and contingenciaes 223,968,498
Total amount chargeable to project §1,641,494.24

$1,641,494.24 to be financed from Maintenance Replacement Funds.
Scheduie 107-85, Project 1-H=5

¥arigus Lecations, Districtwide Furnishing, Delivaring and Apnlication
of Plant Mix Bituminous Material.Bristel Ristrict. Award of contract
in the amount of %238,315.85 to Tow bidder, Pendlston Conttruction
Corp. & Sub.. MWytheyille, ¥irginia.

Bid $238,315.89
Enginesrring and contingencies 37,653.80
Total smount chargeahle to project £275,969.75

$275,969.75 to be financed from Maintenance Repiacement Funds.
Schadule 108-85, Project 1-I-E

various Locations, Districtwide Furnishing, Delivering and Applicatian
of Plant Mix Bituminous Material .Bristcl Mstrict. Award of con=
tract in the ampunt of $227.83B.90 to low bidder, APAC-YIRGIKIA,
Inc., Danville, ¥irginia.

B1d $227,838.90
Engineering and contingencies 35,598.54
Total amount chargeable to project $263,837.4

$261,.837.44 to be financed from Megintenance Replacement Funds.



4-18-85

Schedulz 109-85, Project 1-d-5

Yarious Locations, Districiwide Furnishing, Delivering and Application
of Blant Mix Bltuminous Material,Bristol District. Award of contract
in the amcunt of $523,831.48 &o Tow bidder, Mawmead Lime Company,
Mountain City, Tennessee.

Bid 3523,811.48
Engineering and cantingencies B2, 7E6.37
Total amount chargeable to project $606,596.85

$606,596.95 ta ba fipanced from Mafntenance Replacement Funds.
Schedule 110-85, Project T-L=5

Yarious Locations, Districtwide Furnishing, Delivering and Applicaticn
of Plant Mix Bituminous Material,Bristol Disirict. Award of contract
in the amount of $795,306.40, to low bidder, Barb & Shumaker, Inc.,
Bristol, Yirginia.

Bid $795,305.40
Engineering and contingencies 125,858.41
Total amount chargeable to project $920,954.81

§020,964.81 to be financed from Mifatenance Replacement. Funds.

Schedule 201-85, Prpject 2-A-5

Various Locatiens, Districtwide Furnishing, Delivering and Application
of Plant Mix Bltuminovs Material,Salem District. Award of contract
in the amount of $370,738.560 to low bidder, Lawhorne Brothers, Inc.,
Lynchburg, Yirginia.

Bid $£370,738.60
Engine&ring and contingancies 58,576.69
Total amount chargeable to project 429, 115,29

$429.315.29 tc be financed from Maintenmance Replacemant Funds,



4-18-85
Schedule 202-85, Projects 2-B-G and 2-E-5

¥arious Locations, Districtwide Furnishdng, Oelivering and Application
of Plant Mix Bituminous Material,Selem District. Award of contract
in the smount of $1,234,544.08 to Tow bidder, Virginia Asphalt Paving
Co., Inc.., Roangke, Virginia.

Bid $1,234,544 .08
Enginzering and contingencies 195,073.75
Total emount chargeable to project $1.429,717.83

$1,429,717,.83 to ke financed from Maintenance Replacement Funds.

Schedule 203-B5, Projects 2-C-5 and 2-D-5

Yardout Locations, Districtwide Furnishing, Delivering and Application
of Plant Mix Situminpus Material,5alem District. Award of contract
in the amount of $725,080.35 to low bidder, APAC-VIRGINIA, 1ng.,
Danville, Virginia.

Bid $725,080.35
Engineering and contingencies 114,562.68
Total amount chargeable to praject $833,643.03

$639,643.03 to be financed from Maintenance Replacament Funds.
Schadule 204-85, Projects 2-F-3, 2-G-5, 2-H-§ & 2-1-&

Yaricus Locations, Districtwide Furnishing, Delivering and Application
of Plent Mix Bituminous Material,Seien Distrfct. Award of contract
in the amount of %1.565.841.57 to Tow Bidder, Adams Construction
Company & Sub., Rpancke, ¥irginia.

Btd , $1,565,84).52
Engtneering and contingencies 247 ,402.94
Tatal amount chargeable to project $1,813,244.46

$1,813,244.46 to be financed from Maintenanced Replacement Funds.



4-15-B5
Schedule M-85, Projects 3-A-5 amd 3-A-5

Varjous Locations, Districtwide Furnishing, Delivering and Application
of Plant Mix Bituminous Material ,Lynchburg District. Award of contract
in the wnount of $7,513,257.27 to low bidder, Lawhorne Brathers,
Inc,, Lynchburg, ¥irginia.

gid %1,513,R67.27
Engineering and contingencies 239,.7191.02
Totz1 amount chargesbla to project $1,753,068.29

$1,753,068.79 to be financed from Maintenance Replacement Fumds.
Schedule 302-85, Project 3-C-5

Yarious Locations, Districtwide Furnishing, Delivering and Appiication
of Plant Mix Bituminpus Matarial,Lynchburg District. Award of contract
in the amownt of $653,129.25F to low bidder, Maryin ¥, Templeton &
Song, Inc,, Lynchburg, Yirginia.

Bid $653,129.25
Engineering and contingencies 103,194 .42
Tetal amount chargeabis to project $755,323.67

£756,323.67 to be financed from Maintenance Replacement Funds.
Schedule 303-85, Projects 3-D-5 and 3-E-5

Yarious Locations, Districtwide Furnishing, Delivering and Application
of Plant Mix Bituminous Material,Lynchburg Bistrict. Award of contract
in the mmount aof %1,604,259.92 to low bidder, AFAC-VIRGINIA, Inc.,
Danville, ¥Yirginia.

Bid §1,804 254 52
Engineering and contingencies 285,073.06
Total amount chargeable to project $2,085,332.98

$2.089,332.98 to b financed from Maintenanced Replacement Funds.



4-18-85
Sthedule 301-85, Project 4-E-5

Yarious Locations, Districtwide Furnishing, Delivering and Application
ot Plant Mix 9ituminous Material ,Rictmond District. Awasrd of contract
in the amount of 3$575,547.44 to low bidder, APAC-YIRGINIA, Inc.,
Danville, Virginia.

Bid $575,647.44
Engineering and contingencies 50,952.29
Totad amount chargeable to project $666,599.71

$666,599.73 to be financed from Maintenance Replacement Funds.

Schedule_402-85, Projects 4-F=5 znd d=1-5

Yarfous Locations, Districtwide Furnishing, Delivering and Application
of Plant Mix Bitumingus Material ,Richmond District. Award of contract
in the amount af $474,416.52 to low bidder, 8. P. Shert & Son Paring
Ga., Inc., Petersburg, ¥irginia.

Bid $474.416.52
Ergineering and contingencies 74,957 .80
Total amount chargeable to praject $549 374,32

$549,374.32 to be financed from Mmintenance Replacement Funds.
"Schedule 403-85, Project 4-G-3

Yarious Locations, Districtwide Furnishing, Oelivering and Applicetion
of Plant Mix Bituminous Materiel,Richmond District. Award of comtract
in the amount of $228,5%51.03 to low bidder, Adems Constructfian Company
& Sub., Roanoke, Virginia.

Bid . $228,951.04
Engingsring and contingancies 36,174.28
Total amount chargeable to project $265,125.2%

$265,125.29 %o be financed feon Maintenance Replacement Funds.



4-18-85
Schedule 404-85, Projects 4-H-5, 4-P-5, 3-0-5, 4-5-5

¥arious Locations, Districtwide Furnishing, Delivering and Applicaticn
of Plant Mix Bituminous Haterial ,Richmand District. Award of comtract
in the ampunt of $1.015,695.15 ta Yow bidder, APAC-VIRGINIA, Inc.,
Richmanrd, Yirginia.

Bid $1,015,695.15
Enginearing and contingencies 160,479.81
Total amount chargeable to project $1,176,174.96

£1,176,174.96 to te financed from Maintenance Replacemant Funds.
Schedule 405-85, Prgjects 4-J-5, 4-H_-5, 4-L-5, 4-M-5, 4-N-5, 4=0=5

¥arious Locations, Districtwide Furnishing, Delivering and Application
of Plant Mix Bituminous Material ,Richmond District. Award of contract
in the amount of §1,439,267.53 to Tow biddar, Mega Contractors, Inc..
Richmond, Yirginia.

Bid 41,439,267.53
Engineering and contingencies 227,404.25
Total amount chargeable te profect $1.666,671.78

$1.565,571.78 to be financed fram Meintenance Replacement Funds.
Schedule #06-85. Project 4-R-5

Yarious Locations, Districtuide Furnishing. Delivering and Appl icatian
of Plant Mix Bituminous Material,Richmond District. Award of contract
in the sampunt of $183 685 25 to low bidder, Shoosmith Brothers, I[nc.,
Chester, ¥irginia,

Bid $383,585.25
Engineering and contingencies &0,522.26
Total amount chargeable to project $444,107.51

$444.,307.51 4o be financed from Maintenance Replacement Funds.



4-18-85
Schedule 504-B5, Project 5-G-3

Yarious Locations, Districtwide Furnishing, Delivering and Application
of Plant Wix Bituminous Material,Suffolk District. Award of contract
in the ampunt of $205,253.50 to low bfdder, APAG-YIRGINIA, Inc.,
Richmond, Virginia.

aid $205,253.50
Engineering and contingencies 32,430.05
Total ampunt chargeable to project $237,683.55

$237,683.55 to be financed from MWaintenance Replacement Funds,
Schedule 501-85, Projects 5-B-5 and 5-C-5

¥arious Locations, Districtwida Furnishing, Delivering and Application
of Plant M{x Bituminovs Material,Suffolk District, Award of contract
in the amount of $617,108.95 to Tow hidder, Wi1liams Corporation of
¥irginia, Morfolk, ¥irginia.

Bid $617,108.95
Engineering and cantingencies 97,503.20
Tatal amount chargeable to project $714,812.15

$714,612,15 tc be financed from- Maintenance Raplacement Funds.
Schedulyg S02-85, Project 5-D-B

¥arious Locations, Districtwide Furnishing, Delivering and Applicatien
of Plant Mix Bituminpus Material ,Suffolk District. Award of contract
in the amount of $414,268.55 tc low bidder, B. P. Short & Son Paving
Company, Inc., Petersburg, ¥irginia.

Bid $414,268.55
Engineering and contingencies 65,454.43
Total amount chargeable to project 479,722 .98

$479,722.98 to be fTinanced from Maintenance Replacement Funds.



4-18-835
Scheduie 503-85, Projects 54E-5 and 5-F-5

Yar{ous Locatfons, Districtwide Furnishing, Delivering and Applicatian
of Plant Mix Bitumincus Material ,Suffolk District. Award of contract
in the amount of $423,658.74 to low hidder, Adams Construction Company
& Sub., Roanoke, ¥irginia.

Bid $423,558.74
Engineering and contingencies 86,938.07
Total amount chargeable to project $490,596.87

£4490,596.81 to be fTimanced Tram Maintenance Replacement Funds.
Schedule 505-65, Project 5-1-5

varisus Locatisns, Districtwide Furnishing, Del{vering and Application
of Plant M$x Bituminous Material,Suffolk District. Award of contract
fn the amount of %$353,657.90 to low bidder, Henry 5. Branscooe,
Inc., Williamsburg, Yirginie,

Bid $353,657.90
Engineering and contingencies EE,B77.94
Total amount chargeable to project $409,535.B4

$409,535.84 to be financed from Mairtanence Replacement Funds.
Schedule 6Q01-85, Project E-A-5

Various Locations, Districtwide Furpnishing, Delivering and Application
aof Plant Mix B{tuminbus Materiel,Fredericksburg District. Award of
contract in the amount of $803,381.75 to low Bidder, Lee Hy Paving
Corporation, Richmond, Virginia.

a1d $803,381.75
Engineering and contingencies 125,934, 31
Tota) amount chargeable to project $930.3116.0&

2030,316.06 tp be Ffinanced fram Maintenance Replacement Funds.



4-18-85
Schedule B02-85, Projects 6-B-5 and 6-D-5

¥arious Locations, Districtwide Furnishing, Delivering and Application
of PYlant Mix Bituminous Material,Fredericksburg District. Award of
contract in the amount of $1,B53.900.62 to low bidder. Mega Contrac-
tors, Inc., Richmond, ¥irginia.

Eid $1,853,500.52
Engineering and contingencies 292,916, 28
Total emsunt chargeable to project §2.145,816.81

$2,146,815.91 to be financed from Maintenance RAeplacement Funds.
Schedule E03-85, Project 6-(-5

Yarious Locations, Districtwide Furnishing, Delivering and Application
of Plant Mix Bituminous Metevial,Fredericksburg District. Award of
tontract in the amount of $1,420,107.74 to lgw bidder, APAC-YIRGINIA,
Inc.. Chantilly, Virginia.

Bid $1,420,107.74
Engineering and contingencies 224,377.02
Total amount chargeable to praject §1.644 484 76

$1,644,484.76 to be fimanced from Maintemance Replacement  Funds.
Schedule 701-85, Projects 7-A-5, j-B-5, 7-H=5

Various Locations, Districtwide Furnishing, Delivering and Application
of Plant Mix Bituminous Materfal .Cuipeper District. Award of contract
in the emount of §1,0694,15&.70 to low bidder, Mage Contractors, Inc,,
Richmond, Yirgirnia.

Bid $1,654,164.70
Engineering and contingencies 261,358.00
Tatal amount chargeable to project §1.915,528.70

$1.915,522.70 to be financed from Maiptemance Replacement Funds.



4-18-E5
Schedule 702-85, Projects 7-C-5, 7-0-5, ?-E-5, 7-6-5

Yarious Locaticns, Districtwide Furnishing, Delivering and Application
of Plant Hix Bitiminous Material ,Culpeper District. Award of contract
in the amount of §2.791,269.7% ta Tow bidder, 5. L. Ki1limzon Conpany,
Inc., Charlottesyille, Yirginia.

Bid $2.291,269.79
Engineering and contingencies 362,020.62
Total amount chargeable to project £2,653.290.4

$2,653,790.41 to be financed from Maintenance Replacement Funds.

Schedule 703-85, Project 7-F-5

Yarious Locations, Districtwide Furnishing, Delivering and Application
of Plant Mix Bituminous Material ,Culpeser District, Award of contract
in the amount of $367.260.35 t¢ Tow bidder, Lee Hy Paving Corperation,
Richmond, Virginia.

Bid $ 057.260,3%
EngTneering and contingencies 151,247.13
Total amount chargeable to project $1,108,507.44

$1,109,507.4B to be financed from Maintenance Replacenent Funds.

Schedule 704-85, Project 7-1-5

Yariogus Locations. Districtwide Furnishing, Delivering and Application
of Plant Mix Bituningus Material .Culpeper District. Award of contract
1n the amount of $755,923.75 ta low bidder, Senders Quarry, Inc.,
Warrenton, Wirginia.

Bid $755,923.75
Engine=ring and contingencies 119,435.95
Total amcunt chargeable to project $875,359.70

$575,359.70 to be financed from Maintenance Replacement Funds.



4-18-85
Schedule 705-85, Projects 7-J-5 and 7=K5

¥arious Locatiens. Districtwide Furnishing, Delivering and Application
of Plant Mix Bitusinous Material,Culpeper District. Award of contract
in the amount of $1.224,072.12 to low bidder, ¥alley Asphalt Products,
Inc., Clear &rook, Virginia.

Bid $1,224,072.02
Engineering and contingencies 193,403.39
Teta] amount chargeable to project $1,417,475.51

$1,817,475.51 to be financed from Maintenance Replacement Funds,
Schedule 803-85, Prajects 8-A-5, B-B-5, 8§-C-&

Yarigus Locations, Districtwide Furnishing, Delivering and Application
of Plant Mix Bitaminous Material,5taunton DIstrict. Award of contract
in the amount af $921,009.00 to tow bidder, B & 5 Contracting, Inc,,
Staunton, ¥irginia.

Bid § 921,009.00
Engineering and continggncies 145,519.40
Total amount charqeable to preject $1,066,52B.40

$1,066,526.40 to be financed from Maintenance Replacement Funds.
Schedule BOZ-B5, Projects B-D=5 and 8-E-5

Various Locations, Districtwide Furnishing, Delivering and Application
of Plant Wix Bitumincus Material,Staunton Dicstrizt. Award of contract
in the amount of $302,234.90 to low bidder, Valley Asphalt Products,
Inc,, Clear Brook, Yirginia.

Bid $302,234.%0
Engineering and contingencies 47,733.10
Total amount chargeable to project $349,988.00

$349.,988.00 to be financed From Maintenance Replacement Funds,

Hotion carried,



4-18-85

Moved by Mr. Brydges, seconded by Mr. Davidsan, that the
Coomizs{on apprave vejection af bide recaived February 26, 1285, on
the following AITUMINGUS PLANT MIX PROJECTS and awthorize resdvertise-
ment.

Project 5=A=%

Various Locations, Districtwide, Furnishing, Delivering and Appli-
cation of Plant Mix Bituminous Material, Suffolk District. Rejection
of bids and readvertisement of project., Tow bid aver the estimate.

Project 5-H-5

Varidus Locatioms, Disteictwide, Furnishing, Delivering and Appli-
cation of Plant Mix Bituminous Material, Suffolk District. Rejection
of bids and rezdvertisement of project, 1ow bid over the estimate.

Motion carried.
Moved by Mr. Bacon, seconded by Mr, Quicke, that the Commis-
sion approve bids received February 26, 1985, om the following

SLURRY SEAL PROJECTS and authorize execution of contracts by the
Deputy Commissioner or Chief Engineer:

Alternate Bid S8-1-B5, SA-2-fh, SA-31-8%, SA-4-85, SA-5.85

Varipus Lacations, District wide Furnishing, Delivering and Applica-
tion af Slurry 5&al, Horthern Virginia District. Award of contract
in the amount of %$2,025.072.14 to Jow bidder, Bitumimous Products
Corporation, Washingtom D. C. "

Bid §2.,025.072.14
Engine=ring and contingencies 319.961.39
Total ampunt chargeshle to project $2.345,033.53

$2,345,033.53 to be finmanced from MWaimtenmance Replacement Funds.



4-18-85
Project 52-1-85

various Locations, District wide Furnishing, Delivering and Applfica-
tion of S5lurry Seal, Salem District., Award of contract in the
amnunt1uf §727.847 64 to low bidder, APAC-VIRGINIA, Imc., Danviile,
¥Yirginia.

pid $727,847.64
Engineering and contingencies 114,999.92
Total smpunt ¢hargeable to project 3842847 .55

$B42,847.56 to be fimanced from M intenance Replacement Funds.

Project Alternate B1d 54-1-85, 5¢-2-35;, 54-3=B5

various Locations, District wide Furnishing, Delivering and Applica-
tian of S5turry 5eal, Richmond District. Award of contract in the
aTnunt of $744,357.46 ta low bidder. Slurry Pavers, Inc., &len Allan,
Yirginin.

Bid $744,357.46
Engineering and contingencias 117,608.47
Total amouwnt chargeable te project $861,965.93

$861,.965.93 to be financad from Maintenznee feplacement Funds.

Project Alternzte Bid 55-2=-35 and §5-3-B5

Various Locations, District wide Furnishing, Delivaring and Applice-
tion of Slurry Seal, Suffolk District. Award of contract in the
smount of $528,351.22 to low bidder, Slurry Pavers, Inc,, Glen Alleh,
¥irginia.

BEid $828,3581.22
Engingering and comtingencies 130,B879.49
Total amount chargeable- to projest $059,230.71

$959.730.71 to be finaznced from Maintenance Replacemant Funds,



4-18-85
froject S6-1-85%

yarious Locatfons, Bistrict wide Furnishing, Delivering and Applica-
tian of Slurry Seal, Frederickshurg District. Award of contract in
the amount of $229,055.72 to low bidder, Slurry Pavers, Inc., Glen
Allen, Yirginia.

Bid $220,055.72
Engineering and cont!ngencies 6,740,850
Total amount chargeabls to project $265,246.52

$265,246,5¢ to be financed fram Maintenance Replacement Funds,
Projects Alternate Bid 57-1-85 and 57-2-85

Various locations, District wide Furnishing, Nelivering and Applica-
tion of Slurry Seal, Culpeper District. Award of contract in the
amount of 5219,250.71 to low bidder. Siurry Pavers, Inc., &len Allen,
Yirginia.

8id $219,250.21
Engineering and contingencies 34,641.53
Total amount chargeable to project %253,881.74

£963,831.74 to be financed from Maintenance Iiinn:uﬂent Fuhds,

Project 58-1-85 and Sf=2=-85

various Locations, District wide Furnishing, Delivering and Applica-
tien of Slurry Seal, Staunton District. Award of contract in the
amount of $%1,168,442.39 to low bldder, Slyrry Pavers, Inc.. Glen
Allen, ¥irginia.

Bid _ 51,1608 ,442,39
Enginaering and contingencies 184,613.849
Total ampunt chargeable te project $1,353,056.28

$1,352,056.28 o ‘be finanted from Maintenance Replacement Fuods,
Motiom carried.



4~18-85

Mgved by Mr. Bacon, sezonded by Me. Quicke, that the Comnission
approve rejection of bids received February 26, 1985, on the following
SLURRY SEAL PROJECTS and autharize readvertisement.
Project 51-1-85
various Locations, District wide Furnishing, Belivering and Applica-
tion of Slurry Seal, Bristol District. Rejectien of bids and readver-
tizemmnt of project, low bid over the estimata,

Froject 52-2-85

Various Locations, District wide Furnishing, Delivering and Applica-
tion of Slurry Seal, Salem District. Rejection of hids and readver-
tisement of project, tow bid over tha éstimate.

Project 52-3-85
Verious Locations, District wide Furnishing, Delivering and Applica-

tion gf Slurry Seal, Satem District., Rejfection of bids and readver-
tisement af project, Tow bid over the sstimate.

Project 53-1-85

Various Locations, District wide Furnishing, Delfvering and Applica-
tion of Slurry 5eal. Lynchburg District. Rejection of bids and
readvertisement of project, low bid over the astimete.

Matian carried.



4-1B-8%

Moved by Mr. Brydges, secondsd by Mr, Quicke, that the Commis-
sion approve bids received March 26, 1985, on the following INTERSTATE
SYSTEM PROJECTS and awthorize executice of contracts by the Deputy
Comniss{foner or Chief Engineer:

Job _Des, D109-85A6, Routes 495, 95 & 66, Project LCO0D-96A-701. M-400

¥arijous Locations, Roadway Lighting, HNorthern Virginfa District.
Award of contract in the smount of 3176,700.64 to 1ow bidder, Ocean
Entarprises, Ing., Archdnle, NG.

Bid $176.700.64
Engineering and contingencies 27.918.70
Tatal amount chargeable to project $2048 510,34

$204,5619.34 to be financed from the: Northern ¥irginfa District Inter-
state and Primary Maintenance Replacement Funds. ’

Job [es. 0118-85A5, Route 81, Projects 0081-080-2046, SRO1; 00G1-080-
*

Route 81 HBL % SBL over Route 642, Roanoke County. Award of contract
in the amount of $241,5812.00 to low bidder, Central Atlantic Contrac-
tors, 1nc,, Aberdeen, MD.

Bid $241,612.00
Engineering and contingencies 38,174, 70
S5tate Force Work 14,475.00
Tota]l smount thargeable to projest $204,261.70

$294,261.70 to be financed from the Salsm DHstrict Interstate Mainte-
nance Replaczment Funds.

Job Det. 0107-8541, Route 05, Project BRAS4

Route 55 under Rowte 123, Prince Willian County. Awaerd of contract
;n1:—|'*m muhunt of $80.069.00 to Tow bidder, Jewell Painting, Inc.,
airfax, VA.

Bid §80,069.00
Engirearing and contingencies j2,850.90
State Force Work 4,047.21
Total amount chargeahle to project $96,767.11

$95.767.11 to be financed from the Culpeper District Interstate Mainte-
nance Replacement Funds.



1-18-85
Job Des. 0119-852%9, Route 81, Project O0D81-962-101, B609, BEID

From 6.23 Wi. 5. Montgomery C. L. To 6.Z8 Mi. 5. Wontgomery L. L.,
salem District. Award of contract in the smount of 3597.918.25 to
Tow bidder, Wiley N. Jecksen Conpany & Subs., Roanoka, WA.

Bid $657,918.25
Enginearing and contingencies 110,018.28
State Force Work 26,634.00
Total mount ¢hargeable to project $R34 ,570.53

4834.570.06 to be provided in Future Interstate Construciion Allcca-
tions.

Job Des. 0125-85A3, Route #95. Projects 0095-964-110, $301; 0295-043-
Jug, SHUT )

From 0.%49 Mi. S, Int, Route &2 (E. of Richmond) To 0.229 Mi. E.
int. Route 250, Hemrico County. Award of contract in the amount of
$143,933.37 to low bidder, Mike Hunter, Inc., Yirginia Beach, VA,

Bid £143,933.32
Engineering and cantingencies 22,741 .46
Stats Force Work 4,579.89
Total amount ¢hargeable to project $171,254 .67

Job Des. 0159-BSATl, Route 95, Project IFO0-0BB-101, {502

On Route 3 (EBL); 1.5 Mi, W, of Route 3 & [-95 Interchange, Spotsylvania
County. Award of contract in the amgunt of 5749,.269.23 to Tow
bidder, Bishop & Settle Construction Company. Inc., Alberta, VA.

Bid $745,269.23
Enginearing and contingencies 118,384.54
State Force Work B,627.10
Total amount chargeable to sroject §876,280.87

$I{!?.EZB.DB to be provided in Future Interstate Lonstruction Alloca-
tions,



4-18-85

"Mgved by Mr. Brydges, seconded by Mr. Quicke, that the Commis-
sion approve refecticn of bids recaived March 2&, 1985, on the
following INTERSTATE SYSTEM and puthorize readvertisement.

Job Des. 0120-85A2, Route 85, Project DOBE-026-104, C501
From Srunswick County Line To RichmondiPetersburg Turnpike, Dinwiddie

County. Rejection of bids amd readvértisement of project, low hid
over the astinate.

Job Des. 0121-85A%, Route 85, Projects D025-D40-110, S901; 00§5-074-

1_____'! ]

- From Va.-N.C. State Line To 1.66 M1. N. Route 58 Int. and From 2.30
Mi. 5. Route 35 To 2.00 Mi. K. Route 35, Gresnsville and Prince
Georpe Counties. Rejecticn of bids and readvertisement of project,
Tow bid over the estimets.

Motion carried.

Moved by Mr. Bacon, seconded by Mr_ Davidson, that the Commis-
sion gpprove bids received March 26, .1985, on the following PRIMARY
SYSTEM PROJECTS and auwthorfre execution of contracts by the Deputy
Comnissigner or Chief Enginear:

Job Des. O115-B5A8, Route 39, Project 0035-008-106, C501, B&DI
Route 3% aver Little Back Creek, Bath founty. Award of contract in

the ampunt of %£3%7,251.60 to 1ow bidder, A. R. Coffey & Sons, Inc,,
Buchanan, YA.

Bid $327,.251.60
Ergineering and contingencies 51,705,785
State Force Work 31,126.E0

Total amount chargeable to project $382.,083.05



4-16-85
Route 252, Projecis 0252-03171ﬂ2, M501, B60Z: 0252-D81-104, M5OI

From Y.22 M1, §, Augusta County Lime Ta 1.68 Mi. 5. Augusta County
Line, Rackbridge Ceunty. Award of coniract in the emgunt of
$127.879.50 to low bidder, Charles W. Barger & Son Construction Co.,
Inc,, Lexington, VA.

Bid 127,879, 30
Engineering and contingencies 20,204.93
State Farca Work 1,934.82
Total amount chargeable to project $150.023.05

$88,023.05 to ba provided in Future Primary {onstruction Allocaticns.

Job Des. D126-85R4, Reute 307, Project 0307-067-102, M501, BEO2;
[ﬁi' HE01 :

Bridge Widerning and Approaches over Flat & Saylers Creeks, Nottoway
County. Award of contract in the amounit of $364,968.55 to Tom
bidder, D. W, Lyle Corp,, McKenney, VA.

Bid 3364 ,968. 55
Engineering and cantingencies £7,665.03
State Force Work 22,210,494
Total ampunt chargeabhle to project $444 844,02

£32,600.00 Fran Richmond District Primary Mainiemance Replacement
Funds.

Job Oas. -0095-85A3, Route 31, Project 0031-027-0990, SRI2

Jamestown Ferry, Wharf Repairs, Surry and Jemes City Counties.
Award gf contract fn the amount of $1,263,253.00 to low bidder, W.
F. Magann Corp.. Fortomowth, WA,

Bid $1,263,253.00
Engineering and contingencies 199,593.97
State Force Work - 11,580.00
Total amount chargeable to project $1.474,426.97

$1.474,426.97 to be financed from the Suffolk District Primary Mainte-
nance Replacement Funds.



4-18=85
Job [Das. Q10B-B5AD, Routes 211, 250 ard 33, Project PM-8-BE

various Locations, 12.95 Miles Snow Plowmble Raised Pavement Marksrs,
Staunton District, Award of contract in the amount of $36.835.75 to
Jow bidder, Allied Striping,. Inc., Manassas, VA

Bid §36.836.7%
Engineering and contingencies 5.820.21
Total amount chargeable to project £42 656,96

$42.656.96 to be financed from the Staunton District Prinzry Replace-
ment Funds.

Job Des. 0113-85A0, Route 8, Project 000R-031-102, (504
Frem 5.173 Mi. N. MCL Town of Floyd To 5.543 Mi. N. HCL Town of

Floyd, Floyd County. Award of contract in the amount of $1,101,838.07
to 1ow bidder, Johnny . Jahnsan, Inc., Mount Airy, NC.

Bid $1,101,898.07
Enginesring and contingencias 174,099.90
State Force Work 13,317.00
Total amount chargeable to project $1,289,314.97

$709,314,97 to be provided in Futurs Primary Construction Allecations.

Job Des. 0116-85A5, Routs 58, Project C058-017-104, - CS501, BG&0?

Bridge and Approaches ¢n Big Reed Island {reek - 3.7 Mi. E. Laural
Fork, Carroll Gounty. Award of contract in the ameunt of $1,239,996.71
to low bidder, Haymes Brathers, Inc., Chatham, ¥A.

fid $1.239,996.71
Enginearing and contingencies 195,287 .48
State Force Work 6,802.09
Total amcurt chargeable to project $1,442 08528

%712,086.28 to be provided in Future Primary Construction Allocations.



4-18-85

Job Les, 0123-B5A0, Routs 280, Project 0250-007-106, (o02, BEDY

From 3.737 Wiles West WCL Wayneshoro To (.408 Miles East Int. Route
81, fugusta County. Award of contract in the amcunt of 35,B19,529.65
to low bidder, Echols Brothers, In¢., A Sub, of Kkoppers Co., [nc.,
Staunten, VA.

Bid 45.815,529.65
Enginearing and contingencies 915,169,668
State Force MWork BG,738.43
Total ampunt chargeabls to project $6,819,437.77

£1.632,853.47 to be provided 10 Future Primzey Conttruction Alloca-
tions.

Job Des. 177, Prgject 0006-062-10G2; 0006-062-1003

Two bridge repairs and Bit. Con¢. Overlay, Nelsom Cownty. Bward of
contract in the amocnt of $90,450.00 to low bidder, Donald H. Selvage,
Inc., Awherst, VA,

Bid $50,460.00
Engineering and contingencies 14,292.68
Total mmount chirgeable te project $104,752.68

source of Funds: Lynchburg District Primery Maintemance Replacement
Funds.

Job Des. 178, Project PR-1-85

4.23 Mi. Corcretw Pavement Reprirs and Bituminous Conerete Overlay
SBL Route 29 Campbell County, imchbyrg District. Award of conmtract
in the ameunt of $348.715.45 to 1ow bidder, Lawhorne Brothers, Inc.,
Lynchburg, YA.

Bid $343,2715.45
Enginearing and contingencies 55,018.04
Total amount chargeable to project 403 ,233.49

Source of Fumnds: Lynchburg District Primary Maintenance Replacement
Fund.



4-18-85

Moved by Mr. Sa2cen, seconded by Mr. Bavidson, that the Commis-
gsion approve rejection of bids received March 26, 1985, on the
following PRIMARY SYSTEW PROMECTS and authorize readvertizement.

Job Des. 0112-85A0, Route 1, Project 0001-076-126, M501
From 0,161 Mi. 5. Int. Chesapeake Drive To 0.142 Mi. N. Int. Chesapeake

Drive, Prince William County. Rejection of bids and readvertisement
of project, Tow bid ouer the sstimate.

Job Des. 07114-8580, Route 23, Project D023-097-122, C501

Feom 0,124 Mi_ W. Int. Route 78 To 0.050 Mi., W, Jnt. Route 78, Wise
County, FRejection of bids and readvertisement of preject, tow bid
over the eytimate.

Job Des. 0117-B5A1, Route 58, Projeet ﬂﬂEE-U?D-1ﬂB| L5001, D614, €502,

D614: ©.4 Mi. E. Route E0D; DB15: O.B Mi. E. Route 800, Patrick
County. Rejection of bids and readvertisement of project, low bid
over the =stimate.

Job Des. 195, Project D460-0190-423

Installstion of Erosion Control Measures, Tazewell County. Rejection
of bids and readvertisement of project, low bid cver the estimate.

Motion carried.

Moved by Mr, Guiffre, seconded by Mr, Smalley, that the Commis-
sion approve bids recaeived March 26, 1985, on the following URBAN
EYSTEM PROJECTS and authorize execuiion of contracts by the Deputy -
Compissioner ar Chief Enginear:

Job Des. 0110-85A9, Project UOD0-118-106, €501
From Int, Route 460 (Timberlake Road) To Imt, Route G82 (Leesville

Road), Lwnchburg District. Award of comtract 1n the esmount of
$1,122,954.96 to low bidder, Lawhorne Brothers, Enc., Lymchburg, YA,

Bid £1,122,554.46
Engineering and contingancies 177.110.80
State Force Work B.337.60
Totail amount chargeable ta praject 1,310,902 _B&

Accounts Recefvable $65,545.14 = City of Lynchburg. $554,357.72 to
be provided in Future Urban Construction Projects..

Motion carried.



4-18-85

Maoved by Mr. Quicke, seconded by Mr. Smalley, that the Commis-
sion approve hids recaived March 26, 1985, on the follawing SECCNDARY
SYSTEM PROJECTS and authorize execution of contracts by the Deputy
Com{ssioner or Chief Emgineer:

Job Des. 0037-85A3, Route 778, Project 0778-007-180, CE01, B639

From 0.176 Mi. E. Route 779 To Imt. Routes 825, Augusta County,
Award of contract in the amount of 5605.272.55 to Tow bidder, Wiley
N. Jacksocn Co. & Subs.. Romncke, YA.

f1id $605,272.55
Engineering and contingencies 95,533.06
Total amount chargeable to project $700,905.61

$855.21 to be provided in the 1985-86 S=condary Construction Funds.
Job Des. 0128-85A9, Routs E15, Pro ect 0615-022~-125, M50T
From O.104 Mi. K. Int. Route 609 To 0.359 Mi. W. Int. Route 603,

{r2ig County. Mward of contract in the amount of $88,343.50 to Tow
tidder, Robertson-Fowler Company, Buchaman, VA.

Bid §88,343.50
Enginearing and contingencies 13,958, 27
State Force Work 2,8985.00
Tetal amount chargeable to project $105,196.77

$£11,498.61 to be pravided in the 1985-35 Secondary Construction Funds.
Jeb Des. 0131-85A1, Route 618, Proﬁect 0618-033-175, W501, D632
1.11 MWi. E. FRoute 220 = 4.21 WMi. L. Route 220, Franklin County.

Award of contract in the amount of $453,312.75 to low bidder, Cecil
R. Hundley Construction Cg., Ime., Ridgeway, VA.

Bid §453,312.75
Engineering and cantingencies 71,623.41
State Force Work 1,894,284
Total amount chargeable to project $526,831.00

$76,096.87 to be provided in the 1585-85 Sacondary Comstruction Funds.



4-18-85
Job Tes_ 0132-85A8, Route 622, Project 0622-018-119, M3Q03
From 1,589 Mi. SW Chickshoainy River To Chickaheminy River, Charles

City County. Award of contract in the amount of $645,250.30 to low
bidder, Interstate Constructicn Corporation, Richmond, WA.

Bid $645,260.30
Engineering and contingencies 101,763.63
State Force Work 4,481.85
Railroad 75,000.00
Tatal emount chargeable to project $826 995,78

£322,001.26 to ba provided in the 1985-86 Secondary Construction
Funds.

Job Des. 0134-85A3, Route 628, Project D528-031-164, NSO1

Int. Route 758 - Carrol) County Line, F1uyﬂ County. Award of contract
in the ampunt of $114,873.87 to Jow bidder, APAC-YIRGLNLA, Inc.,
Danville, WA,

Bid $114,873.87
Engineering and contingencies 18,150.07
Etate Force Work 2 .895.00
Total amount chargeable to project §135,918.594

$36,790,7% to be provided in the 1985-B6 Secondary Construction Funds.
Job Des. 0135-85A7, Route €35, Froject 0635-0B7-180, M50Z2
From Int. Route 738 To 0.093 Wi, W. Int. Route 619, Scuthampton

County. Award of contrect in the -imount of $272,306.80 to low
bidder, T. H. MWiggins Co., Inc.. Suffolk, VA.

Bid $272.,366.60
Engineering and contfngencies 43,033,402
State Force Work €,500. 60
Total amount chargeable to project $322,001.12

$55,901.53 to be provided im the 1385-586 Secondary Construction Funds.



4-18-35
Job Des. 0138-85A3. Route 642, Project 0642-061-183, N5O1
From Int. Route 675 To Int. Rowte &16&, City of Suffolk. Award of

contract in the amount of $124,040.00 to low bidder, T. H. Wiggins
Co., Inc., Suffolk, VA,

B1id 4124 ,040.00
Engingearing and contingentias 19,598, 32
State Force Work 5,343.46
Total amount charggable to project $148,981.78

$47.776.34 to be provided 1n the 1985-856 Secondary Construction Funds.
Job Des. 0141-85A5, Rowie 645, Project QE45-092-220, NEO]
Frem D.SE Mi. W. Route 678 Te Int. Route 6544, Tazewell County.

Award of contract fn the amount of $176,084.00 to low bidder, Simpson
Construction Co., Inc., Dubltin, VA,

Bid $176,064.00
Engineering and contingencies 27.818.11
Total anount chargeable to project $203.8582.11

Job Des. 0144-85A6, Route 666, Project 066E=-017=-190, H501

From Int. Route 221 To 1.00 M3, 5. Int. Route 221. Carroll County.
Asard of contract in the amount of %$98,367.%0 to low bidder, . D.
Crowder & Sons, Inc., Hi11sville, WA.

Bid $98,367.00
Engineering and contingencies 15,542.13
Stata Force Work 2,316.00
Tatal amcunt chargeable to project $115,226.03

$7,008,17 to be provided in the 1985-86 Secondary {onstruction Funds.



4-18-85
Job Des. 0146-85A7. Route 671, Project 0671-002-210, NSO1

From: Int. Route 609 To Int. Route 668 Eest, Albemarie County.
Award of contract in the amount of $198,795.00 to low bidder, R. W.
Harris Excavating, Inc., Madisom Heights, VWA,

Bid $198,795.00
Engineering and contingancies 31,409.61
Total ampunt chargesble to project §230,204.61

Job Des. 0148-B5A6, Route 689, Project ﬂEBB-DE?-TBU. N501

Frem Int. Route 704 To 0.63 Mi. W. Int. Route 704, Dickensan County.
pjoard of contract 4n the amcunt of $228,352.80 to low pidder, Maymead
Lime Company, #ountain City, TH.

Bid $228,352.80
Enginggring and contingenciss 36,079.74
Total amount chargszble to project $264 437 .54

ﬁcc?unts Receiveble $264,432.54 - Dickenson County {Coal Severance
Tax]).

Job Des. 0149-B5A4, Route 'r'l]],_ Project 0701-020-185, H503, M504

From 0.002 Wi. E. Int. PRoute 10 To O0.805 Mi. E. Int. Routz 10,
Cnesterfield County. Award of contract in the amount of 3426,285.45
to Tow bldder, William T. Curd, J*., Contractor, Irc.. Chester. VA.

Bid $426 245,45
Engineering and contingencies ' 67 ,346.78
State Force Work 3,.242.40

Total amourt chargeable to projsct LA96,034.63



4.18-85

Job Des. (150-B5A4, Route 725, Project 0725-038-201, H&01

From 1.40 Mi. XN. Route BOG To 0.70 Mf. 5. of N. Int. Route 743,
Grayson County. Aeard of contract in the amount of 5178,887.20 to
low bidder, Maymead Lime Company, Mountain City, TN,

Bid $178,887 .20
Engineering and contingencies 2B,264.18
Total amount chargeable to project $207,151.38

Job Des. 0151-85A7, Routes 735 & 823, Projects 0735-085-207, M501
B536; UEZ3-085-210, R-501, H637

from Int. Route 620 To Q.090 Mi. ¥W. Int. Route 620 And From Int.
foute 620 To 0.104 Wi, W. Int. Route 620, Shenandoah County. Award
of contract in the amount of $434,059:90 to low bidder, Fayetteville
fontracters, Inc., Fayetteville, PA.

Bid M3,053.9
Engineering and contingencies 68,561.46
Total smount chargeable to projest %502 ,641. 36

4295,485:60 to be provided in the 1985-86 Secondary Constructiom
Funds.

Job Des. 0152-B5A6, Route 738, Project 0738-042-193, MOOl; B620

From 1.109 Mi. W. Int, Route G646 To Int. Route 645, Hanover County.
Award of contract in the amount of $505,993.50 to 1ow bidder, Abernathy
Construction Corp., Glan Allen, VA.

Bid $505,993.50
Engineering and contingencies 79,630.97
State Farce Werk 5. 211.00
Total ancunt chargeable to project §590,835.47

;521,090.41 to ba provided in the 1585-86 Secondary Construction
unds.



4-18-85
Job Des 0154-85A7, Route 744, Project 0744-092-248. N5D1
From 0.370 Mi, N. Route 19/460 To Dead End, Tazewell [ounty. Mward

of contrect din the amount of $86,760.20 to low bidder, Asphalt
Industries, Inc., Bluatield, VA,

Bid $B6,760.20
Engineering and contingencies 13,708.11
Total amount chargeabie to project $100,468. 3}

$49,113.6% to ha provided in the 1985-86 Secondary Construction Funds.

Job Des. 0155-8645, Route 759, Project 0759-061-193, M501, BG16

Bridge and Approaches over Somerton Creek - 0D.95 Mi. 5. Int. Route
666, City of Suffolk. Award of contract inm the anpunt of $379,569.00
to T¢w bidder, Winkelman, Int., Norfolk, ¥YA.

Bid $379,5649.00
Engineering and contingencies 59,971,490
State Force Work 3,577.06
Total amount chargeable to project $443,117.986

$220,741.16 *o be provided fn the 1985-86 Secondary Construction
Funds.

Job Ues. 100, Project 06G6-5302-0013 0642-5007-002; 0675-5312-003
18" x Yar. Depth Aggr- Base Course & Bit, 5. T., Laouisa County.

Award of contract 1n the ampunt of %573,631.05 to low widder, 5. L.
Williamson Company, 1nc., Charlottesville, VA.

Bid £573,631.06
Enginzering and contingencies 80,633.71
Total amount chargeable to project $664,204. 76

Source of Funds: 1983-84 Secondary Construction Funds.



4.18-85
Job Des. 174, Projects 044-554-5001; 044-803-5003: Q44-042-C005: D44-

3.89 Miles Grading, Draining and 5tabilizing with Aggregate BDase
Material, Henry County. Award of contract in the amount of §363.697.40
ts Tow bidder, John A. Hall, Reanake, VA.

Bid $3163,697.40
Engineering and contingancies 57,464,110
Total amount chargeable te project $421.161.59

Source of Funds: 1584-85 Secondary Construction Budget.
Jobs Des:_ 179, Project DEDS-090-147, H501

18- x VYariable Oepth Aggregate Base Course, Clear & Grub, Grade &
Orain, Surry County. Award of cantract tn the zmount of $203,172.00
ta low biddar, The Blair Brathers, Inc.. Suffolk, VA.

Bid $203,172.00
Engineering and contingencies 32,101.18
Total amount chargezble to project $235,273.18

Source of Funds: Secondary Constructfon Funds.
Job Des. 180, Project, 0603-046-5003

Construct 20' x VYariabla Stone Surface, Grade & Drain, Prime and
Seal Treatment, Isle of Wight County. Award of contract in the
amount of $64,441.30 to 1ow bidder, The Blair Srothers,-Inc.. Suffolk,
VA.

Bid $64,441,50
Engineering and contingencies 10,7181.7&
Total amount chargeable to project $74,6231.26

Source of Funds: Secondary Construction Funds [reluding Revenue
Sharing.



4-18-85

Job Des. 184, Project 1402-045-218, N5SO1

Construct 20° x Variable Stone Surface, &rade & Drafm, Isle of Wight
County. Award of contract in the amount of 367, 10.00 to low bidder,
T. H. Wiggins Company, Inc,, Suffolk. YA.

Bld $67,110.00
Engineering and contingencies 10,643.28
Total amount chargeable to project $77,713.38

Source gf Funds: Secondary Construction Funds.

Job Des. 189, Project 72-0631., BISNNDI

Reconstruct Route 631 Grade, Draip Stabilize and Resurface, Powhatan
County. Award of centract in the emount of %129,910.00 to low
bidder, 0. S. Nash Construction Company and D. 5. Mash & Marion 0.
Nash, Appomattox, ¥A.

Bid $123,810.00
Engineering and contingenciegs 20,525.78
Total amount chargeable to project 150,435 78

Source of Funds: Secondary Incidental Construetion Funds,
Job Des. 190, Project 20-0§22, BISOME: 72-0622, BISO000
0.24 M{l= Yar. Depth Dry Rip Rap Class I Mo. 2 Stone, Chesterfield

and Powhatan Counties. FAward of contract in the amourt of $115,085.00
to low bidder, APAC-Y¥IRGINIA, Int., Richmond, YA

Bid $115,085.00
Engineering and contingencies 18,182.43
Tytal amount chargeable to project $133,262.43

Source of Funds: Secondary Incidentzl Construction Funds.



4-18-86
Job Des. 181, Froject GE25-045-200, N5O1

Construct 20" x Variable Stone Surface, Grade & Drain, Igle of Wight
County. Award of contract in the amount of %$100,644.00 to Yow
bidder, The Blair Brothers. Inc., Suffolk, YA.

Bid $100.644.0G
Enginegring and contingencies 15,901.75
Total amgunt chargeable to project $116,5045,75

Saurce of Funds: Secondary Constructign Funds,

Job Des. 182, Peoject 0692-046-215, K501

Construct 20' x Yariable Stone Surface, Grade & Drain, 1sie of Wight
County. Award of contract in the amount of $52,180.00 to lew bidder,
T. H. Wiagins Compamny, Inc., Suffolk, ¥A.

Bid $52,150.00
Engineering and contingencias 8,244 .44
Total amount chargeable to project $60,424.44

Source of Funda: Secondary Construction Funds.
Job Des. 183, Project 0630-045-217, NSO1

Construct 20' x Veriable Stone Surface, Grade & Drain, Isle of Wight
County. Award of contract in the amount of $70,583.50 to low bidder,
The Blair Hrothers, Inc., Suffolk, VA.

Bid $70,583.50
Enginesring and contingencies 11,152.1%9
Total amount chargeable to project $81,735.69

Saurce of Funds: Secondary Construciiom Funds,



4-18-85
Job Das, 191, Project 20-0DE52, BISO0&

Reconstruct Route 652, Grade, Drain Stabilize and Resyrface, Chester-
tield County. Award of contract in the amount of $140,498.00 to low
bidder, Wi11iam T. Cantrell, Imc., Richmond, VA.

Bid $140,498 .00
Engineering and contingencies 22,198,568
Total #mpunt chargeable to project $162 ,696,68

source of Fupds: Secondary Incidental Construction Funds.

Job Des. 192, Project 0721-30%1-001; {743=5012-002

1.92 Mi. 18-20' ¥Yar. Depth Aggr. Base Matarfal and Bituminous 5. T.,
Fauquiar County. Award of contract ia the amount of $195,722.00 to
low biddar, Rappawan, Inc., Front Royal. VA.

8id S195 722,00
Enginetring and contingencies 30,924.08
Total amount chargeable to project P26,646.00

Source of Funds: 1934-85 [nprovenert Budgat.

Job Deg, 193, Project 0720-5005

0.40 Mi. 20" x Yar. Oepth Aggregate Base Course and Bit.
Culpeper County. Award of contract in the amount of 534,243
lgu bidder, Samual James Consteuction, [nc.. Reva, VA

Big $04,243.22
Engineering and contingencies 14,890.42
Total amount chargeablz to project $105,133.64

source of Funds: Secondary Construction Budget.



4-18-85
Job Des. 194, Project 0638-5300

1.20 Mi. 2D0' % Var. Depth Aggregate Base Course Bit. 5. T., Culpeper
County, Award of comtract 1in the amount of $205,101.20 to low
bidder, Rappawan, Inc., Front Royal, VA.

Bid $205,701 .20
gnginearing and contingencies 32,405.99
Totat smount chargeable to project $237,507.19

Source of Funds: Secondary Construction Budget.

Job Des. 136, Project 0622-015-6023

Sridge Widening and Strengthaning, Cempbell County. Award of contract
in the amount of %53,412.725 ta 1ow bfdder, Burlefgh Construct{on
tompany, Inc., Concord, WA.

Eid $53,412.25
Engineering and contingencies H,439.14
Tota]l amount chargeable to project $61.851.39

Source af Funds: County Secondary Improvement Fumds,
Job Des, 197, Project 071-D763-5311; Q?Ea-ﬂ?l-zﬁia 502

1.80 M§. Aggr. Base Course, Prime B Double Seal and 1.00 Mi. Aggr.
Base Course, Prime & Double Seal, Pittsylvania County. Awerd of
cantract §n the amount of $238,333.86 to low bidder, W. T. Milam &
Sons, Inc., South Boston, WA.

Bid $236,333.86
Engingering and contingencias 37 ,656.75
Total amount chargeable to project $275,990. 61

Source of Funds: County Secondary Improvement Funds.



4-132-85
Job Des. 198, Project 1018-071-254, N5O1; 1029-071-255, NEO

Route 1018 - 1.30 Mi. Aggr. Base Cosrse, Prime & Double 5=al; Route
1029 - 0.30 Wi, Aggr. Base Course, Prime & Double Seal, Pittsylvania
County. Award of contract in the zmount of $148,429.60 tc low
bidder, W. T, Mitam § Sons, Inc., Scath Baston, VWA,

Bid : $148,429.60
Engineering and contingencies 23.451.87
Total amount chargashle to project $171.881.47

Source of Funds: County Secondary Improvement Funds.
Job Des. 199, Project 0734-071-250, HSQ1
.70 Mi. 18' x B" Aggregate Base Course with Prime and Double 3eml,

Pittsylvania County. PAward of contract in the amount of $7%.B51.BD
ta 1ow bidder, W. T. Bilam & Sons, Inc., South Bostan, VA.

Bid $79,851.80
Engineering and contingancies 12,616.58
Tota! amount chargeable to project 562,468 38

Source ot Funds: County Secondary Improvement Funds.
Job Des. 200, Project 0648-073-157, H5(01

0,75 Wi. x 20° x VYar, Aggr. Base Cdurse, Bit. 5. T., Prince Edwerd
County. fward of contract in the amount of $101,7181.40 to Yow
bidder, D. 5. Mash Construction Company and 0. 5. Kash & Marion D.
Nash, Appomattox, VA.

Bid £101,161.40
Engingering ard contingencies 15,986, 66
Total amount chargeable to project $117.168.08

Source of Funds: County Secondary Improvesent Funda.



4-16-B5
Joi Des. 201. Project 14-0665-B.1. SE&(3

1.75 Mi. x 18' x Yar. 5tab, Aggr. Pase, Buckingham County. Award of
contract in the amount of $102,B95.30 to low bidder, W. T. Milam &
Sont, Inc., South Boston, WA,

Bid $102,895.30
Engireering and contingencies 15,257 .4%
Total amount chargeable to project $119,152.75

Source of Funds: County Secandary Improvement Funds

Job Des. 202, Project ¥4-0628-B.1. 5006

1.30 Mi. x 18" Yar. Aggr. Base Course, Bit. S. V., Buckingham County.
Award of contract 1n the amount of $128,748.50 to low bidder, W. T.
Milam & Sons, Inc., South Boston, YA,

Bid $128,728.50
Engineering and contingencies 20,342,268
Total amount chargsable to project $149,050. 76

Source of Funds: County Secendary lmprovement Funds.
Job Des. 203, Project 14-0659-B.1. 5012
.50 Mi. x 1B' x Var. Aggr. Base lcurse, Bit. 5. T., Buckingham

County., Award of contract in the amount of §51,025.80 to jow bidder,
H. C. Pearson Trucking, Dillwyn, ¥A.

AL . $51,025.80
Engineering and contingencies a,062.08
Total =mount chargeable to project $59,087.588

Suu%ce of Funds: County Secondary Improvemsnt Funds.



1-16-85
Job Des, O%-0573-6368

34' Single 10' x 8' Box Culvert over Tributary to Big Otter River &
grage and Stabiiize Approaches, fedford County. Mward of comtract
in the amount of $38,830.00 to low bidder, Burleigh Construction
Company, Inc., Concord, VA.

B1d $35;630.00
Ergineering and contingencies 6,135.14
Total amount chargeable to project $44.,965.14

Source pf Funds: Secondary Improvement Funds,

Motion carried.

Moved by Mr. Quicke, seconded by Me. Smalley, that the Commis-
sion approve rejection of bids recaived March 26, 1985, on the
following SECONDARY SYSTEM PROJECTS and authorizs. readvertisement.

Job Des. 0126-B5A7, Routes 604 4 614, Projects 0604-048-137, 501,

- - 3

From 0.0T2 ¥4, €. int, Route 614 To Int. Route 206 And From Ini.
Route 206 To 0.360 M. §. Int. Route 208, King George County.
Rejection of bids and readvertisement of project, low bfd over t
estinate,

Job Degs, 0136-8580, Route €37, Penject D637-055-150, CB01, D626

From 0.0B8 Miles East Int. Rpute 655 To 0.128 Miles North Int. Route
§47, Lunenburg County. Rejectien of bids and readvertisement af
project, tow bid over the astimata.

Job Des. 0137-85A2, Route 641, Project 0641-D44-228, W50
From 0.083 Mi. 5. Route 1352 To 0.389 Mi. 5. Route 395, Henry County,

Rejection of bids and readvertisement of pruject. iow bid over the
estimate,




4=18=85
Job Des, 0142-85A0, Rbute 658, Project DE5B-086-175, M501, BE26

Fram 0.313 Mi. W, WCL Marion To 0,209 Mi. W. WCL Marion, Smyth
County., Rejection of bids and readvertisement of projact. low bid
over the estimate.

Job Des, B4, Project D703-D34-6041

Widen Substructure end Replace Superstructure, Frederick County.
Rejection of bids and readvertisement of project. low bBid aver t
estinmate.

Jab Des. 57, Projects 0636-5005-004-500; 0641-5100-004=500;0649=5306~-

1.0 Mi. 18' & 20' » Yar. Agyr. Base Course & Bit. S. T., Reckingham
County. Rejection of bids and readvertissment of project, low Bid
over the estioate.

Job Des, 187, Project 79-0700-5603-002-522

0.33 Mi, Grade, Drain and Surface Treatment {Prime and Dowble Seal),
Richmond County. Rejection of bids and readvertisement of project,
low bid over the estimata.

Job_Des. 188, Projects 16-D542-5301

=002-533; 16-0762-5302-002-533;

Recondition Existing Unsurfaced Roadway, Place 20' Yariable Depth
Aggregate Base and 18' Eituminous Surface Treatment (Prime & Seal).
Carpline County. Rejection of bids amd readvertisement of project,
Tow bid over the estimate.

Motion carriaed.



4-18-85

Moved by Mr. Quitke, Seconded by Mr. Brydges, that the Commis-
sion approve bids received March 26, 1985, on the Following
MISCELLANEOUS PROJECTS and authorire’ execution of contracts by ihe
peputy Commissiorer ov Chief Engineer:

Job Des. 159, Project BRGK-84

Bridge Weterproofing & Bridge Aepairs (6 Bridges), Suffolk tHstrict,
pward of comtract §n the amount of $105,155.75 to low biddar, Jewell
painting, Inc., Fairfax, VA.

Bid $105,155.7%
Engineering and centingenciss 16,614,861
Total amount chargeable to projett £121,770_36

Source of Funds: Suffolk District Maintsmance Replacement Funds.
Job Des. 165, Projects N02B-024-994-001; 733: 29-5301-5601-000-573
Traffic Sfgnal Installation, Fairfax County. Award of comtract in

the awount of %75,370.00 to Tow bidder, The Brothers 5Signal {ompany,
Ing, a4nd John W. & Barbave K. Rocca, Leesburg, VA.

Bid . $75,370.00
Enginearing and contingancies 11 ,5900. 46
Total amownt chargethle to project $BT,.278.45

sourece of Fungs: District Primary Signal Funds.

Bets 20-D643-5601-000-573; 29-0655-5601-000-573,

Traffic Sigm1 Installation, Fairfax Ceunty. Award of contrect in
the amount OF 380,212.75 Io )ow bidder, The Brothers 5ignal Company,
Inc. and John f. & Barbara ¥, Recce, Leesburg, VA,

gid ) $80,212.75
Engineering and comtingencies 12,673.81
Total amount chevgeable to project %92 .BR6. 36

source of Funds: District County Travel Service Budget.
Motion carried.



4-18-85

Movad by Mr. Bacon, seconded -hy Mrs. Kincheloe, that the
Comission approve bids recefved March 26, 1%85. on the follpwing
COLD MIX PRQJECTS and authorize execution of comtracts by the Deputy
Commissioner or Chief Enginser:

Project CHM-21-85

Various Locatians, District wide Furnizhing, Delivaring and Appliga-
tion of Cold Mixz Bit. Material, Salem District. Award of contract
in the ampunt of $51,781.40 to low hidder, Slurry Favers, Inc., Glen
Allen, ¥A.

Bid $51,781.40
Engineering and contingancies g,181.46
Total amount chargeable to project 455,962, 86

$59,062.86 to be financed from Maintenance Replacement Fumds.
Project CH-61-BS

Various Locations, District wide Furnishing, Deldvering and Applica-
tion of Cold Mix Bit. Meterlal, Fredericksburg District. Award of
contract in the smount of $87,632.80 te low bidder, Slurry Pavers,
Inc., &lan Allen, VA,

Bid $21,632._80
Engineering and contingencies 12,897.98
Total amount chargeable %o project %94 ,.530.78

$94,530.78 to be financed from Maintenance Replacement Funds.
Project CM-81-85, CH-82-85 Weg. Bid

various Locations, Distriet wide Furnishing, Delivering and Applica-
tion of Cold Mix 2§t. Material, Staunton District. Award of contract
in the apount of %857.412.43 to low bidder, Marvin V. Templeton &
Soms, Ine., Lynchburg, VA.

Bid $B852.4812.43
Enginenring and contingencies 134 ,681.15
Totat amount chargeabls to project 5937 ,093.58

$947 081.58 tn be financed from Maintenance Replacement Funds.



4-1B-85
Projects [N-83-85 - Reg. Bid, CH-84-A5, CM-85-85 - Reg. Bid, CM-86-3%

varfous Locations, District wide Furnishing, Delivaring and Applica-
tion of {old Mix Bit. Material, Staumten Disteict. Award of contract
in the amount of $482,319.33 to Tow bidder, Whitahurst Paving Company,
Inc., Richmond, VA.

Bpid $4B2,319.33
Engineering and contingencles 76,206.42
Total amount chargeable ta project $558,5240.7¢6

$558,525.76 tp be fimanced from Matmtenance Replacement Funds.
Praject CH-87-85, Alternate Bid

Yaricus Loeations, District wide Furnishing, Delivering and Applica-
tion of Cold Mix Bit. Material, Staunton District. Award of contract
in the amownt of $115,553.50 to Tow bidder, B & 5 Contracting, int.,
Staunton, ¥A. ’

Bid $115,563.50
Engineering and contingenciera 18,257.43
Total smount czhargeable to project £132,B10.9%

$133,810.95 to be finenced from Haintehance Replacement Fumis.
Motion carried,

After presentation by Mr. Wray and a discussion, ¥r, Guiffre
msde g motiom, and seconded by Mr. Davidson, that the Commission
approve the bid received on February 20, 1985, on Bridge Dack Repair
on the following project ami authorize execution of cantract by the
peputy Commissioner or Chief Engineer:

Job De
Ty Y

(AR

Varings Locatigns, Bridge Deck Repairs and Latex Overtay {7 Bridoes},
Nythe County and City of Mytheville. Award of contract to Tow
bidder, Overlay, Inc., Mitchailsburg, KY.

Bid $490,090.00
Engineering and tentingencies ¥7,0434.22
Total amount chargeable to project $557.524.22

£567,524.22 to be Financed from the Bristo]l District Maintenancs
Replacement Funds,



4-18-85
Moved by Mr. Davidsan, steconded by Me. Quicke, that

WHEREAS, it has been determined by the Department that a
seripus lack of inspectors exists within the Department at the present
timg; ang

WHEREAS, after careful study and examination of the construc-
tign and nmaintenance projects to be let to contract during the
cansteuction season of 1585, 1t 1= necessary to obtain outside service
from qualified consulting firms to carry out contract inspection;
and

WHEREAS, in accordance with Highwey and Transportation Depart-
ment policy, the Depariment advertised for consulting inspection needs
in seven districis,

HOW, THEREFORE, BE [T RESOLYED, that zfter careful amalyzation
of the proposals submitied, the following firms were selected tp
carry out inspection duties om an hourily basis as needed:

Trans-Eastern Inspection Company

Bristel District - $17.04 per hour
Suffolk District = $17.64 per hour
Culpeper District - $18.10 per hour

Froehling & Robertson, Inc.

Lynchbury Ofstrict - £24.00 per hour

Groaphorne & 0'Mara, Ine.

Richmond District = $24.00 per hour
Fredericksburg District - 324,00 per hou

Professianal Services [ndustries, Inc.

Northern Ya. District [Fairfax-Arlington)
$19.54 per hour

Horthern Ya. District [Frince Wi11{am-Louwdoun)
$22.05 per haur

Motion carried.



1-18-85
Moved by Mr. Bacon, seconded by Mr. Davidson, that,

WHEREAS, in aceovrdance with the provisions of Sectiom 128 of
Title 23 - Highways, ‘United 5tates Code, and FHPM 7-7-5, a second
Location Public Hearing was held in the Bedford Municipal Building,
Bedford, ¥irginia, on March 14, 1985, at 7:30 p.m,, far the purpose
of considering the proposed location corridor of State Route 122
[North=Scuth Connector] from East Main Street {Route [.5. 260 - Pusi-
ness) to Longwopd Avenue [State Route 122) 1n the ity of Bedford,
State Project 0122-141-103, PE-1D1; Federal Project F-043-1({102},
ang

WHEREAS, proper notfce was glven in advance and all those
present were given a full opportunity to express their opinions and
recommendations for or against the proposed project as presented,
and their statements being duly recoerdad, amd

WHEREAS, the ecomomic, social and environmgnial effects of
the proposed project have been examingd and given proper tonsideratfon,
and this evidence, along with al17 other, has bean carafully reviewed,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the location corridor of
this project be approved 1n accordance with the plan as prupased and
presented a2t the said Second Locatign Public Hearing by the
Department's Engineers.

Motian carried.

Moved by M. Smith, seconded by Wr. Brydges, action pn resalu-
tion on Lecation and Design Public Hearing on Projeet D639-037-145,
Ma01, Dal11, 0612 he deferr=d until next mesting.

Hotion carried, Messrs., Guiffre and Quicke voting ne.
Hoved by Mr. Brydges. seconded by Mr, Bumphreys, that,

WHEREAS, 1in accordance with the provisions of Section 12B of
Title 23 - Highways, United States Code, and FHPM 7-7-5, a Location
gnd- Design Puklic Hearing was held in the Lakewood Education Center
&t 1511 Willow Wood Drive in Norfolk, Virginmia on July 1%, 1984, at
7:00 p.n., for the purpose of considering the propased location and
nzjor design features of s bridge and approaches over Lafayette River
on Willow Wood Drive in the City of Morfolk, State Project UDDD-112-
119, C-501, B-512; Federal Project BR-M-5403[183), and



4-18-85

WHEREAS, proper notice was given in advance and all those
present were given a full opportunity ta express their apinions and
recommendations for or against the propased project as presented,
and their statements bwing duly recorded, and

WHEREAS, ths aconomic, sotial and emvirommental effects of
the proposed project have heen exanined and given proper consideration,
and this evidence, alony with all other, has been carefully raviawed,

NOM, THEREFDRE, BE IT RESOLYED, that the Tocation and major
dasign features of this prolect be approved in accordance with the
plan as proposed and presented at the said Locetion and Design Public
Hearing by the Department's Engineers, and amended to {IE increase
vartical clesrance under propased structure to 18 feet, {2]) reduce
width of proposed structurs to 35 feet hetween parapets, providing
for 25 feet of pavement (2 lanes) and & 5-font wide sidewalk on each
side, (3) delete proposed turnarpund at Station 2B+25, and {4) adjust
roadway between proposed structure amd Granby Street to minimize
damage to trees in area.

Motian carried.
Moved by Mr. Guiffre, secandad by Mr_ Brydges, that

WHEREAS, 1n aceordance with Department Policy. a firm prapasal
has been recefved from the consulting firm of Dewberry and Davis,
Fairfax, Virginia, for the preparation of complete survey and road
plans, bridge piant and envirormental assessmant on Route 28 from
Route [-66 to Route 7 in Fairfax and Lowdoun Counties. This work is
identified as: Route 28. Project DDZ8-029-111, PE-100, (0023=053-103,
PE-101 and 0028-053-104, PE-100,

WHERERS, the highly specialized nature opf the work and the
scheduled time for campleting this project requided augmentation of
the Department's staff; and



4-18-85

WHEREAS, careful consideration has been made nf these required
seryices and just compensation for same as s=steblished and set forth
in the MEMORANDUM OF AGREENENT,

NOW. THEREFORE, BE IT RESDLVED, that the Commission authorize
the execution of an ABREEMENT with Dawberry and Davis which estab)ishas
a oaximum total compansation not to exceed $3,120,000, which ipcludss
2 net fes of $205,472, cortingent upan the avatlability of funds 1n
the Six-Year Improvement Program.

Motion carrfed.
Mpved by Mr. Guiffre, saconded by Mr. Bacon, that

WHEREAS, in accordance with Departmarnt policy, a fim proposal
has bezen received for the proposed south &xtensicn of the Route 95
HO¥ raverzible lanes from the consulting firm of Howard Needles Jammen
5 Bergendoff. The proposal cavers complete road, bridge, sign, signal,
iighting and traffic managament ten construction plans for Fairfax
County mnd complete gign, sigmal, 1ighting and traffic management
systen plane for Prince William County. This work 15 {dentified as:
Rowte 95, Frojects 0095-025-114, PE-{UE. and 0095-076-174, PE-102. -
Project length {¢ 17.9 miles and,

WHEREAS, due to tha urgency .of commencing, the magnitude,
complexity, and the time 1imit to complete this work reguires augmenta-
tion of the Department's design staff, and

WHEREAS, careful consideration has besn made of the required
sevrvices and just compensation for same as established and set farth
in the AGREEMENT.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE [T RESOLVED, that the Commission suthorize
the execution of an ASREEMENT with Hawsrd Needies Tammen & Beryendoff
which establishes a maximym total compensation not to  exceed
$7.725,000, which includes a maximum net fee of $450,520.

Hotion carried.



April 18, 1945

moved by  Mr. Brydges, seconded by Mr. Smalley,

that

WHEREAS, in cunmection with Altsrnata Routa 52, State Highway
Frajoct 6058~097=109, ¥w=102, the Commmwealth acguirsd certain
lands from Roy W. Evans, Jr. and Aletm Q. Evang by daad Aatad
Decagbhar 2&, 1972, reacorded in Deed Bouk 451, Page 268 in the
office of the Clark of the Clrcoit Court of Wlae County: and

WHEREAS, inasmoch a’ the land iy soitable for independent
dsvalopmant, 1t is proposad that the property ba offersd to a
State agency or ba advertised for the receipt of sealad bids,
rasmvging tha right to raject any and all bids; and provided
the high bid racaived is not astisfactory to the Department,

a gale will Be nagrriated with any parxon or paracna willing
to pay an amount that is satisfactory; and

WHEREAE, the State Blghway and Traneportation Comniesioner
has careifiad in writing that the land containing 1.80 acrea,
more or lesx, and lying north of the north normal rcight of way
limits of aAlternate Route 5H, from a point approxisiBtely 90 fant
oppcalta approximate Statiem ES0+d40 (propossd Alt. Rbe. 58 cantarlined
to a point approximately 70 feet opposite approximata Station
554+20 (propossd Alt. Ria. 58 centerline) does not coogtituts
& gagtion of the puoblic read and is dested by him no longer noCAEsary
for the usas of the Stote Highway Systen.

MOW, THEREFORE, in accordanca with the provigions of Section
33.1~149 of the Cods of Virginia (1950), Az amended, the convayanca
of the land, 50 certified, 1 approved and the State Highway
and Traagportation Commixaionar ig herehby authorized to executa
4 desd without warranty in the name of the Commonwaalih conveying
came for a considaraticn satisfactery to the State Right of Way
Enginesr, zubject to such restrictions a4s may be decoed requisita.

Motlon carried.

Movad BY Mr. Brydges, seconded by Mr. Smalley,

that

WHEREA], in cosnestion with Reorke 735, the Commonwealth
acquired certain lands from Virginia P. Davig by desd datad April
27. 1982, racorded in Deed Book 230, Dage 597 in the Offige of
the Clark of the Cirgult Court of Lancastexr County; and

WEERERS, prlor to the aooeptance of Rouke 795 iate the
Secondary Syscem, the Comonwealbh raguired that s sharp ourve



Apzil 18, 985

ba iwproved) and

WHERFEAY, rthe original fifty foot right of way was sxpandad
on the ioyide of the curve and the entire area wag conveyed to
the Commsrwbalih; and

WHERELS, the adjeining landowoers hawve requested that ths
Commonwealth convay tha sxcess lands lying ansoth of the gouth
normal right of wny limica of Ronese 795 to them in order that
thay =ay more fully wtilize the adjacent lands; and

WHEREAS, the State Higlway snd Transportation Commissionar
has certified in writing that the lands lying =zeuth of tha south
normal right of way Limits of Routa 795 as shown on aurvay plat
preparsed by Tomlin, Keyser & Dillard, P.0., weowmics Chorch,
Yirginia, Tappahanoock, Virginia, BAranch, datesd September 20,

1934, contalning 0.17 acra, mors or lagg, do not conatltute secticna
aof tha public road and arm doomed by him 1o longer necessary
for the uses of tha Socondary Syetem of State Highways.

NOW, THEREFORE, the conveyance of the saild lands, so certified,
in accordsnce with the peovisions of Bection 33.1-154.of tha
Codé of Virginia (1950), as amended, iz approved and tha State
Highway and Trangpartation Comnlesionsr 1s haraby authorigad
to axecute in the name of the Cammonwealth o desd wighout warranty,
oonveying sawe to the adjoining landowners of record for conaideraticns
patiofactory to the Stata Right oFf Way Englneer, gobisct to suach
yastrictions As may be demmad reguisite.

Motion carrisd.

Moved by My, Brydges, seconded by Mr. Smallay,
that

WHEREAS. in comnecticn with Route 250, Btate Highway Project
0250-043-104, Fr-202, the Commonwaalth acguired certaio lands,
8 portlen of which lies outsida the normal right of way, from
Frwd L, Williama, Jr. and Lavinia W. Willisms by dead dated June
24, 198), recorded in Court Qrdar Book 1811, Fage 1007 in tha
office of the Clerk of the Circuit Court of Henrico Countyr and

WHERERS. under Project 0250-043-104,. RW-2R2, Rouke 157
wae ralogetad in a4 western direction and tha new location zarves
tha same citizans as the old location and has been approved by
the State Bighway and Transpertation Compiszioner) and



Aapril 13, 1985

WHEREAH, in order to sattls a condemnaticn case invalviog
Mr. Malcolm R. Hodygsan, the Commonwealth will convey the excess
right of way lylng batwaeen the asat zight of way limite of Ralocated
Rouate 157 and the west right of way line of old Route 157, 1im
sxchange for lands nesded fyem My. Hodgaon on Project 0250-041-104,
FN-201; and

WHEREA3Z, thwm State Highway and Transportation Commlsslcner
hag oartifiad in writing that the land containing approwimately
D.34 acye, ROre 0¥ leas, and lying east of the east normal right
of way limits of reloccated Route 157, from a point apparoximetaly
&0 famt oppoaite approximate Station 19425 (survey centerzlins)
to a peoint approximately 40 feet opposite approximsss Station
20+14 {(survey canterlina) 4ces not constitute a section of the
pubiig road and ls deamad by him oo longer oecessary for the
nsog of tha ftate Highway System.

NOW, THEREFCRE, in acoordancs with tha provisxions of Section
23,.1-142 of the Cafa of Virginis (1950}, as ameandad, tha conveyance
of the lapnd, so ¢ertified, is hereby approved and the State’ Highway
and Trapeportation Coomlesicomer ie authorized to dxscube in the
g of tha Commonwealth a 2aed, without wmrranty, conveylicr
same to Mr. Malcomn H. Hodgeon. in axchangs for lands regulized
¢em Prolsct A250-D43-104, FR-202, aybjAct tn sneh rastriceions
as may be deemed requidite.

Notion sarried.



April 18, 1985

Moved by Mr, Brydges, seconded hy Mr. Smalley,

that

WHEREAS, in connactlon with Armigtead Avenue, State Highway
Project UD00-114-107, FW~-20%, the Commonwealth acquired a pwrasnsnt
drainage sapamant from Timethy A. Chandlar, E¥. apd Annie M.
Chandlar by dead dated March 5, 1984, yecorded in Deed Book 673,
Page T53 in the Office of the Clark of the Clroulc Court of the

Gity of Hampton; and

WHEREAS, the plans were revised to changm the asasement
from lLeft of approximate Statlon 162+BE to left of approximata
Staricn €4+00r and

WHERELS, the adjacent landowners donated tha permanmsnt
drainage soswrent lefi of Station 164+C00 with the understanding
that tha sxigring pormpanent drainage pagaoent laft of Staticn
162+88 would ba copveyed back to them; and

WHBRERS. the State Eighway and Transportetion Commisloner
han cartified in writing thet the 12°' x 11" permansnt drainage
cagemant lying wast of the waat propossd right of way line of
Armistead Avenue opposite Approximate Station 162488 | constructiom
and survey centerline Armistead Avenue] containing approximately
0.003 3cre, more or lagé, does oot canetitutd & sacticn of tha
publig road and is desmed by him no longer necessary for the
uaes &F the Btate Highway Bystam.

HOW, THEREFCEE, in aAccordance with tha provisiona of Saction
33.1-149 of tha {oda of Virqginia {19."!1}, as amanded, the conveyance
of tha sald sasamant, 5o cartifisd, is approved and tha Stata
Highway and Transportatlion Comrissionear 1s hereby authorized
to executs in the name of the Commonwealth a deed of easement
capnveying sams to the adjacent landowner of pacord Eor a conmidsration
aatisfactory +o the Btata Right af Way Eaginaar, subjact +o auch
reatrriction= as may be desmed reqguisite,

Motlon cmrried.

Moved by  Mr, Brydges, seconded by Mr. Smalley,

that

WHEREAS, in connaction with REoute 29, State Highway Frojact
6029-002-031, EW-202, the Commormwaalth acguirsd certain landsg
from pnchorage Incorporated by deed dated June 9, 1964, recordad
in poad Book 402, Page 418; and in comnection with Route 29,



April 13, 1205

Atate Highway Projmct 0029-002-031, RE-20%, from Edward M. White
and Margaret M. White Ly desd datad February 2, 1962, recorded
in Deed Book 399, Page 146; and from Bdward M. white, at al,

by deed dated March 8, 71962, recorded in Desd Book 3182, Page

A65: and in commection with Route 29, State Highway Prodect 3978,
from J. 3. White by decrea datsd June 2, 1924, racorded in Desd
Bk 167, Paga 180; and from Edward White by dewd datad CDecexbsx
11, 1934, recorded in Dasd Bock 189, Pags 124, Thoss instrumsnts
arae *dcordsd in the Office of the Clerk of the Circuit Comrt

of Alhamarle Countyr and

WHEREAS, due tq the construction of Routs 29, State Highumy
Project $029-002-112, RW-201, the ultimate southbound lans was
ralocatod; and

WHEREAS. B4ld old righte of way have hoon abandonad by
action of the State Highway And Tranaportation Commisaion at
ity meeting held Pebroary 21, 1985y and

WHEREAS, the adjeinivyg landowner ham requegiad that the
Componweslth convey to him the land conprifing the old southbowmd
lane zo that he may more fully anhance bie property: and

WEEREAS. the Btate Highway and Trangpertaticn Comelsaloner
hag certifimd in writing that tha land lying bebween the northweat
existing right of way line and the northwest normal right of
way lindtg of relocated Eomte 2%, from & point approximately
60 fest opposite approximate Station 842+20 {propcasd SBL and
survpy centerlinm)] to a point approxiwmatsly 70 fast oppoaite
approximate Stationm 360+00 {propoood EHL and snrvay osnterlinal.
containing 2.24 acrms, mnra or lass, dosas not constitirte a saction
of the publjic road and in desesd by hin no lomger nacessary for
the oses of the State Highway System.

NOW, THEREFORE, in mccordance with the provigiong of Ssction
33.1-149 pf the Code of Virglnda (1950}, ar amended, the conveyance
of the sald land, eo cartified, ip apfroved and the State Highway
and Trapeportation Commisaioner is herebhy authorissd to execute
in the pame of the Commonwealth a deed Cconveying sama to the
adjoining landowner of record For a conglideration satlsfactory
tn the State Right of Way Engineer, sobjest to such réatzictions
ay may ba deemed remisite.

Moticn carried.



April 18, 1943

moved by Mr. Brydges, seconded by Mr. Smalley,
that

WHEPEAS, in connoction with Acute 211, State Highway Froject
6211-078=104, RW-201, the Commonwealth acquired certain lands,
a pertion of which liss outaide the narmal right of way, frcwm
Halrm at Law of Quorgs Tolbwrt, deceassd, by instrunent dated
July 30, 1971, case for vhich bas beeh concludad, recordsd in
Dead Book 101, Page 72 in the Qffice of the Cleck of the Circiit
Court of Bappahannock Countys and

WHEFELRS. in order to more fully dsavalop the dadjacent lande,
the ndjoining lendowner has requested that the awceas landa,
ac aoguired, lying adjaceot to her propacty bw conveyed to har;
and

WHEREAE, the Staes Highway and Transportation Cormissicner
has certified in writing that the land contdinihg 0.26 acra,
wore or less, kod lying noxth of the porth normel rxight of way
limits of Route 211, froo 4 point approxdimataly 7R fast 1mft
of approximate Statlon 873+46 (Route 27171 WBL centerline] to a
polint approximately 78 fZeat left of approximate Btation BY5+56
(Route 271 WBL centerline} 4cam not censtitute a gaction of the
public road and is deemsd by him no longer neceseary for the
usaes of the Btate Highway Systam.

WON, THEREFORE, in accordance with the provisioms »fF Sextion
33.1-149 of tba Code of Virgicia [1950)], asx amended, the convayance
of the land, so cartified, 1 hereby approved end the State Highway
apd Tranaporeation commiasioner is authorized to executs in the
name of the Commonwealth a deed, without warranty, oconvaying
sape o the adjolning landowner of record for a compldsration
patisfactory to the State Right of Way Enginmar, msbject to such
redtrictione AR may be desmad requisite,

Motion carried.

Vosead by My Arydges, seconded by Mr. Snalley,
that

WHEREAY, in copmection with tha Church Road Area Headguarters,
the Conmonweaith moguired oertain lands fyom the Wirginia Department
of Correctiome by docd datnd Juna 27, 1984, racorded in Daad
Book 232, Paga 138 in the Office of the Clerk of the Cirooit
Cenrt of Dinwiddia County) and



April 18, 1985

VHEREAS, thé {hemapeaks and Potomac Telephona Company of
Virginia hax reguastsd & parmanent sasement L0 cooodd OTaY, UDGH
ot baneath n portion of the lapnds of the aforveaid keing 10 feet
in width, lying adiacent to the north right of way lina of Route
751, for the seastruoticn and maintenance of telephone line facilitieay
and

WHEREAS, the Btats Highvny and Tranaportation {ommdssioner
has certifiad to ths Comulgeion that he Secws it expediant to
convay to ths Chegapeake and Potowmac Tulephone Company of Virginia
the easemsnt for the aaid telephone line.

- WOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with the provisions of Ssction
3.7-504.4 of the Code of Virginla (1950}, as amsnded, the State
Highway and Transportation Commizsicner is heraby aothorizasd

to executs a daed in the name of the Commonwaalth canvoying such
scsment to tha Chasapoake and Potomac Telephone Company of Virginia
in such form and gubject to such restrictione and oenditiecna

48 may be demmed racui=zite.

Motion carried.

Moved by Mr. Brydgas, secanded by Mr. Smalley,

that

WHEREARE, in connacticn with Routas 19 and 464, State Bighway
Frojeact &015-092-107, Ew-202, the Comvrnwealth acouired certain
lands, portions of which lie outside the normal right of way
limite, {rom the Leatherwod Coopany by instrument dated Fabruary
7, 1977, cage for which hag been concludad, ragorded in Dand
Book 425, Page 308 in tha Office of tha Clark of tha Cirouit
Court of Tarewall Countyr and

WHERERZ, the Adjacent landcwner has regusasted that the
l1andn lying between the north normal right of way limite of Ralocated
Routa $88 and the south right of wvay limdts of 91d Route 588
% monveyed to themy apd

WHERBLE, the State Highway and Transportation Commissionsr
has certified in writing that the lands containing 0.34 acre,
more or leas, and lying north of the north normal right of way
limita af Relacatred Bowte &858, from a polnt approximately 89
faat opposite approxinate Station 15+58 (offics ravizad Relocatsd
RAouta 688 centerline) to a point approximately 50 faet opposite
approxipate Staticm 18+74 [cffiga revised Relocated Route 638
cénterline} are desmed by him no longer snecessary for the uses
of the Stata Highuay Gyatam,



April 18, 71985

ROW, THEREFORE, in accordance with the provisions of Eectlon
33.1-149 of the Code of ¥irginia {1950}, as amended, tha convayanca
of the maid land, ac cartified, ia approvad and tha Gtate Higiway
and Trapwportaticom Commiggicmer ix heraby authorized to execube
in the pate of thw Commopowealth a deed convaylng sams without
warranty to tha adjacent landcowpar of racord for a consideration
satiafectory to the State Right of way BEnglaeer, sublect to such
rastrictiona as may ba desmed requialte.

Motinn carried.
Mowed by  Wr, Brydges, secondsd by Wr. Smalley,
that

WHEREAS, 1a cannegtien with Routs 100, State Highway Frojsact
1008-E, the Commonwealth acquired certain laods from J. H. Walker
and Jugis J. walker by dead dated Dacembar 21, 1933, recorded
in Desd Bock 50, Page 3771 and in connection with State Highway
Froject 100-035-105%, EW-201, the Commoowedlih acquired cerbain
lands, a purtion of which liess sutslde the normel right cf way,
from Howard P. Walker,. et al, by deed dated September 28, 1971,
recorded in Desd Book 127, Page 352. Thexe deeds are recordsd
in the Dfflce of the Clark af the Cirenit Court of Gilas County;
and

WHEFEAS, tha Commwrwoalth 1@ the apparent owner of 171
of old Route 1007 and

WHEREAE, in order to more fully develop the adjacent lands,
the adjolning landownsrs hava requesied that tha sxcass lands,
o acquirxed, lying adjacent to theixr propsrty ba conveyed Lo
them; and

WHEREAS. the Stata Hlighway and Transportatlion Commisaionar
has cextified in writing that the land containing approximately
0.25 agre, xore or less, and lying scuth of the south normal
right of way limita of Route 100, from 2 polot approximately
65 fewt left cof approximuste Station 1193477 {Ronte 100 centariine}
to & point approxiuately 40 feet laft of Approximate @tation
1105+9¢ [Route 100 centerline) doas not conatlitutes a gection
of tha public road and is dgemsd by him no longer necassary far
the uges of the Stats Highway Systemn.

Mo, THEREPORE, in acoordance with the provisions of Baction
33.1-14%9 aof ths Meds of Virginia (1950), ag amepdad, £he conveyance
of the land, so ceartified, is hereaby approved and the S5tate Higwhay
and Transportation Commingioner is authorized to sxocute in the



April 13, 1985

nama of tha Commonwealth guitclaim deeds conveylng Jame Eo the
adjodining landcwners of record for considerations satlisfactory
to the Stats Right of way Ingineer, subject to such restrictiome
as may be deemed reguisitas.

Motion carried.

Moved by  Kr, Brydges, seconded by Mr, Smeliay,

that

WEEREAS, in connection with Rouke &4, Stats Blghwey Prolect
0Codd—-134-101, H=201, tha Conmonwaalth Acquired certain lands
lving ovtglds the normal right of way limits for borrow wmaterial
from Princess Anns Hiptorical Socliety by desd dated April 12,
1966, recorded in Pood Book 959, Pagae 160 In the OFfice of the
Clerk of the Clrcuit cowrt of the City of Virginia Beachr and

WHRRERS, the adjacent landowner has raquested that a portion
of the linds, ov acguired, comprising Borrow Pit Muxber 10 be
cooveyed ln oxrder that the adjacent property may he nors fully
gnhancadr and

WHERAEAS, the State Highway and Transportation Comulesicnar
has certified in writing that the land lying scuch of Rooee 44,
from a point approximataly 1,560 feet oppoaite approwimats Scarion
238475 (Toll Road cemterline) to a point approxisately 1,590
feet cppoeltn approxioate Staticom 139+20 (Toll Road centerlinas),
containing 2,580 square feet, more cor loass, does nobt conmtifuts
a gacclon of the public road and is deemad by him no longar nacoesgary
for tha vpseg of the State Highway System.

¥OW, THEREFORE, in accordanca with the provisions of Bectison
33.1=149 of tha Code of Virginia {1950), am amendsd, the conveyancs
of tha snid lande, =0 certified, to the adjacent landowoer is
approved and the State Aighvay and Traneportaticn Cosmipaloner
iz herghy authorizad to executs in tha nasa of the Comemwealth
a dead copvaylng xams without werranty for a conmlderation eatlafactory
to the State Right of Way Enginsar, subject to auch reatricticns
as may bm desmed regquisitas.

Motion carrisd.



4-18-85

In mgtion of Mr, Smith, seconded by Mr., Humphreys, that the
Rafl and Public Trarsportation Divisian be askad to make an assessment
of the impact of the possible discontinnance of passenger rail service.

Motion carried.
The next meeting will be held in Richmond on May 16, T985.

The meeting was adjourned at 11:20 a.m.

Approuved:

%M!I rman - ES;
Attested;

sy oy -
Secretary D U




